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..... 	
.APPLICANT ! S 

• .•. . •1 • • • . •L. 	.\. . •• 	 . . ..•. R ES  

..' .kIq44.FOR THE APPLICANrS 
•a. ••. 4• ••I S.. • 	• • 

• • S •ISI •S • •4I*.. •. ••••..••,•• . . . 	 / 
... FOR THE R ES PONDENTS S.... I.. 

• 	OENOrEIDATE ----ORDER 

54..95 	Yr. A.K.JaTh for'the applicant. 

.S.Aij $r.C.G.SC. for the respondents. N, 
;lfl rtrj 	 Issue notice to the respondents to 

form 	 show cause as to why application should not 
C. F.ofR. 501. 	t 	t be drnittéd and interim relief as prayed 

be not granted. Returnable On 8-5-95.' 

Pated 

Jj7vvJ ( i 7Th 
. 	 Vice.Chiirman 

ø>' im 1 	 . 

8-5-95 	. 	 Mr,'A.K.Jàinorythe applicant.1 
Mr.K.I.Singh Standing counsel State of 

• tt 1W r 	 'Manipur for respondent 2 to 41  Affidavit in 
Os 	 opposition on behalf of respondent Nos.2 & 4 

tf lied to–day.4  The learned counsel for the 
tapplicant desires to consider the same and 
also proposeto seek leave 14 amehdment 

D 	
,the appl1cation. Adjourned to 16-595 

im 

	

Member 	 Vice–Chairman 
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OFFICE NOTE 	Date 	 c is JLER 

3 	23.5.93 	Mr M.Kalita seeks. further adjourn- 

ment on the ground that applicant proposes 

to amend the application. Time was already 

F . 	 granted for that purpose and adjournment 

	

01 	j1'_ 
 

It 	. 	 4 cannot be given on that ground. Although 

• the State of Manipur has filed show cause 
- 	 . 	 reply, the Union of India has not sofar 

fileany show cause as the qustion 6f 
•1 	l 	 p 

seniority is withifl their province, we may 

k.. r. 	i.t 	await their reply for some more time. The 

- 	
learned counsel for the State of Nanipur 

desire the Government counsel to apply 

for three weeks adjournment as per. telegram 

J"4 	 dated 8.5.96. No such request however 

• 	. 	 made before us, tinder the circumstances 

	

- 	 adjourned to 6.6.1995 for admission. 

Member 	 Vice—Chairman 

k 3r0i 4 	
p 

-' 	 Mr A.K.Jain states that he intends to 

apply for amendment. In case any such appli- 

J-L 

	

	cation is submitted a copy thereof Bhall be 

forwarded to the respondents immediately. 

	

tifi -('4/L 	Mr All on behalf of Mr K.I.Singh prais for 
. 	 time. It is stated by Mr Jain that the 

amendmept wi* application will be filed 

within bwo. days. The respondents to show 

cause as to why the application should not 

be admitted and interim relief granted as 

jthey have already been directed to do. 

Adjourned to 5.7.1995. 

(Me mLrb r 	 Vice—Chairman 

pg 
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OFFICE NOTE 	DATE 	 COURT!S CEDER 

t 	 I 	 - 

1 19.7.95 Heard Mr A.K. Jain for the * 

applic.ant. 

1 	Mr S. Au, 	learned Sr. C.G.S.Co 

for the respondents. 

As we gather the applicant has 

:griavance in respect of year of 

allotrnent.Itappears from Annexure'-9 
• 

dated12.5.1994 issued after the 

representation of the applicant by the 

Government of India, Ministry of 

Home A Pfáirs to the Department of .  

Personnel, and Administrative Reforms, 

I , Government of Manipur to take action 

in respect of change of year of 

allotment Of the applicant in the 

light of the Ministry's letter dated 

27.4.1994,Annexure7. It does not 

appear that the Government of Manipur 

• has so Par taken any decision: atleasl 
- - V - 

it has not been conveyed to the - 

applicant. The applicant seems to hat, 

requ estd the Ccv arnment of M anipur 
vide Annexure-8 tote the necessary 

:ateps. Although the state of Pienipur 
thas - filed an affidavit-in- oppoelticin  
that was in answer to the unamended 

application. However, it appears tb 

even to the unamended application 

the letter dated 12.5.1994 was 

annexed. The written statement, 

	

I  

houever,• does not throw any light 0 

that aspect. We, therefore, direct 

the Government of Manipur as follow 

To convey to the applicant an 
Tdecision if it has been taken on th 

representation of the applicant in 

the light at the direction of the 

Government of India in its letter 



0.A.No.71/95 

I 	 I 

OFFICE NGFE 	tiATE 	 JJL.T'3 GL , ER 
I 	 ç 
I 	 •1 

'19.7.95 

dated 12.5.1994 9  Annexu rag. A copy of 
1  that decision should also be projced 

before this Tribunal. If no decision 

has so far been taken as above the 

,GovernmØnt of Manipur shall take such 

decision withina. eriad of two montpe 

from the date and convey 

it to the applicant as well as produce 

I a copy bøfore this Tribunal for its 
• 	

I  information. 
f 	 I 

The question of admission of the 

tappl.ication will be axamined thereafter. 

1 	 Convey the order immediately. 

• 

	

	COpy of this order may be furnished to 

the learned counsel for the applicant  

as well asMrS. Au, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

.--dJ - 

	

	 Adjourned to 1 8.9.1995 for 

admi ei on. 

Plember 	 Vica—CAairman nkm 

L- 
L2 
\ 	,r 
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V 	 I 
OFFICE NGfE 	UATE 	, COLT'S CEDER 

I I 

I 	 I 
18.9.95 None present for the applicant. 

A copy of communication addressed to the 

applicant from the Govt. of 1anipur 

dt. 7.9.95 has been received. A perusal 
• thereof shows that the applicant has been 

posted in IPS Senior scale post of Addl. 

Superintendent of Police vida order dated 
I  

21.7.94 and thereafter has also been posted 

in IPS cadre post of Addi. Swparintencjen 

Of Police (cio) vide order dated 3.3995 

read with corrigendum dated 4.4.95. It 

appears that in doing so the year of allot- 

ment was kept in view as 19900 It appears 

from the letter that this had been decided 
in the light of the interim order of this 

Bench cIt. 21.7.95 in the 0.R, Hence we do 

• not consider it is necessary to adniit the 
application and none is also pesent on 

behalf of the applicant to Shb hr- 

further would survive in the application. 

Hnce the application is dismissed without 
prejudice to the tt'n already taken by the 
respondents as mentioned above and such other 
rights of the applicant as he may be entitled 
to. 

0.A* stands disposed of. No order as to 
casts. L--vii r4jr&4.c.-.IvL. 

Member 	 Vice—Chairman 

trd 
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Guwaha • 	 •• 	

H 

• 	 DISTRICT- IN P R A L 

STATE -!LR 	
1L 

IN THE CENTRJ AEt4INISTWtTIVE TRI3JNAL: s GUWAHTX EENCH 

• 	 ( ANENED AIclTIa') 

• 	 N1HENATTEROF 

• 	 Sri CHRISTOOPER DX1NGL,I.P.S., 

Son Of Sri unthokaiDingel, 

Rident of mI-IN,SanjeflthOflg, 

Imphl• 795001 (Manipur) 

Pla_!wplosThent 

• As Additional Superintendent 

of Poice,(C.I.D),Maflipur. 

- 	
• .• '. PPL ICNT 

.VerSuS- 

1. Un ion of India, 

RépreS ented by the Secretary to the 

Govt.Of India, 

Mirli3try of Home Affairs, 

New Delhi. 

• 	 2. The state of Naniir, 

•pres ented by the Secretary. mme 

Govt.OfManiPlr, Maflipir. 

-S 

3. The Director General of police, 

Manipar. 

ccntd. ... .2 
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4. The Cciissic!1er,. 

Department of Persarnel & Adminiatrati.on 

Tforms(Persnel DiviiOfl), 

Manirur 

...ESPcNDENTS. 

DETAIELS OF apLxCATIaq 

PARTJCUXLARS OF 1BE OERAGINST 

VICH THE APICATXON IS MDE 	Government Order No. 3/3/ 

- 	 - 	 -. 	 --- 

• 

t'k'LJjIUk (lcIU 

(corrected by a corrigendum 

asbeing dated 4-4-95), under 

the Signature of the' Deputy 

secretary(D.P.) Govt.of 

Naiipur in the matter of 

tram fer and postin of the 

applicant. 

Copies of the order dt. 3-•3-'95 

and Cc;rigendum order of ever 

rimbr dated 4...4-95 are 

annexed hereto & marked as Am- 

exure-MM 	tT9) 

JTJRISDICTI OF THE TRI9JNAL That the applicant declares  

- 	 that the subject mattet of the 

order against he wants redress-

al is within the jurisdiction 

of the Tribunal. 

conb. • .. . . . .3 
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LIMIPZTIQ 

PACTS OP THE CI4SE ; 

L 

- That the appli*nt further 

declares that the application 

is within the limitation pericd 

prescribed in Section 21 of the 

Admiflis tra tive Tribunal Act, 1985. 

i) .  That the applicant is a 

Citizen of India and permanent 

resident of Manipur arxlhe was 

selected for appointment to the 

Indian Po]Ice Service on the basis 

of the Department of Pers onnel and 

training order NO,130l1/18/90..AIS 

(I) dated New lDelhi,July, 1990. 

A cOpy of the Order aforesaid is 

annnexed hereto & marked as 

Annexure- :ti. 

ii) That the applicant was given 

permission to abstain from proba-

tionaty training Vide Government 

of India, Department of Vers onnel 

& Training letter No. 130 12/28/90.. 

AIS(]) dated New Delhi- 15-'1.91, 

A copy Of the letter aforesaid is 

annexed hereto & marked as 

*inexure-III. 

conb. .. . .. .. 94 
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iii) That the applicant was 

appoin'c& to the Indian Police 

Service Vide Government of India 

Ministry of Home Affairs ,order No-

1-140 12/5/90-Pers-IV New Delhi dtd. 

4-4-91 and joined fcundational 

cxirse at Lal Eahadur Shastri Nati-

onal Academy of Administration. 

Mussooric in 1991 and the Sadar 

aflabhai patel National Police 

Aademy of 1-Tyderabad. 

A copy of the order aforesaid 

is annexed hereto & narked as 

nnexure-IV 

i Tht the applicant corrçleted 

his training and joined as Sub-

Divisional Police Office(SDPO) 

is clrnrachandpur District (Manipux) 

on 3...11'.93 and he wam thereafter 

trans ferred as subDivisiOnal 

Police Office,Sügflu, Thoubal 

District (Manipir) and joined 

there on 2 3-3-94 • Thereafter the 

applicant was promoted to indian 

Police Service Senior Scale of 

Rs. 3000_1003500.1254500/'With 

effect ftom 2 1-7-94 Vide Government 

contth. • .5 
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- 	 -5- 	 / 

of Manipur,,Department of Personnel 

& Administration Fz0forms (personnel Di-

vis ion) Order IM N04/15/93-IPS/DP, Imphsl 

dated 21..794 and he was transferred mI 

posted mg as Additional superintendent 

of Po1ice,1cakching(Mafliir) with irimediate 

effect. 

A qcpy of the order dated 21-7-94 

is annexed hereto' & marked as 

Annexure- V. 

That thereafter more than 10 ( ten) 

i'1änipur police servicö(MS) Officers who 

were riich Junior to th pèitioner have 

been posted/promOted to the Cadre posts 

of the superintendent of Police or its 

equivQleflt. And to this effect on 3.9.94, 

the Governor of Manirur was pleased. to 

order the trans fer and postings of the 

aforesaid ]PS/MS Officezswith 

immediate éffect Vide order NO. //94-POL/ 

DP(Pt) Onmunicated under the signature 

of the Additicnal secretary to the Govt. 

of !4anip.ir. 

Copy of the order dated 3.994 

is annexed hereto & nrked as 

Annexure- . 

contd. • .6 
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That Sri Mani Sifli,Manir police 

Service,was Der*ity Catwnding Officer 

(equal to the Rank of Additional Super-

intendent of Police) of 7th .Nanipir 

Riffle and was prc*iited to the CriTnanding 

Officer 5th ai.Manipir Riffle, Vide the 

order aforesaid dated 3.ui994.(Annexire-V'I 

withcit considering the cas e bf prQlio-

don of the applicant hereto. 

That two Manipir Police Service 

OfflerS namely Shri M.Karnaj it $ingh, 

and Shri M.Sushil Kumar Singh wee also 

prcxilotI to the Indian Police serviC4 

and both the officers aforesaid were 

Juniors to the applicant. 

That thereafter the applicant was 

tran fér red and poste3 as Additional 

Superintendent of po1ice(C.I.).)s 

Maflipir , 
vide Govt.Order No 3/3/94" 

POfr dated .3" 3-95 corrected by a 

oirigefl&m as being dated 4-4-95 

(Annexure- I & i  (a) • And the 

applicant jài dife s&1d post cn 

54-95,. 

cOfltd•...7 
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5. GRJNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL 

PROVISICNSI  

( 

-i) For that the applicant is 

a Citizen of India and he belaiga 

to 1990 batch Indian Police 

Service and was prcinoted to the 

rank of Additional Superintendent 

of Police on 21-7-94.Tbe 

applicant was selected for 

appointment to the Indian Pàlice 

service on the basis of Civil 

service Eaarnination, 1989 	- 

(Annexurè-.X]) and he was given 

permission to estain from 

probationary era ining (nnexure-

iii) .The aplicant was given 

Señority of 1990 batch.It has 

been decided by the Hon'ble  

Supreme Court in a case reported 

in A.I.R. 1991 SC 1150 that the 

Candidates who are elig:Lbk for  

appearing again in the Central 

Service Ex&mination should be 

allocated their original Senio-

rity in the Indian Police service! 

Centra 1. Services,GrOup-A as the 

case may be even if they join 

training .et a.later date.The 

applicant' s case was also covere1 

under th is guide lines, and ign or. 

ing his seniority, othr Flanipir 



t 

police Service/X.P.S.Cfficers 

were given prcmotior .And that being 

the position the irnugned order 

(Annexureu- 1 & 1(a) is vitiated by 

n lafides and 1s abitrary. 

ii) For that the applicant's earlier 

Seniority on the basis of 1989 Civil 

Services Examinations was not main-

tined and the applicant was not 

given the benefit of Eempted Proba 

tioner •hich has affected his 

Seniority and as such the .impued 

order is violative of the &Mx** 

Statutory rules ,guidelines & Article 

14 & 16 of the Constitution Of India. 

iii) For that the Respondent 'b .2 

should give all due benefits to the  

exempted probationers in view of the 

amendment to the Indian Police Service 

(Regulation of seniority Iiles) ,2988. 

And that being not dcne,the applicant 

has suffered very badly as his 

promotion was not considered on the 

basis of the Seniority. 

contd. • 

) 
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For that the Respondent No,2 

has ignored the directive contained 

in letter Noo 1-14012/4/91-IPS-IV 

dated 27-4-94 issued by the Deputy 

Secretary to the GOvt.Of India, Ministry 

of Rune Affairs,New Oelhi(AflfleXureVII) 

while cons idering the promotions & as 

such the impugned order is violative 

of the principle of natural justice. 

A copy of the letter dated 27-4.94 is 

annexed hereto & marked as Annexure-Vil. 

For that the Officers junior to the 

applicant were promoted ignoring the 

Seniority of the applicant and as such 

the imp&gned order is liable to be set 

aside. 

v4. For that the applicant is entitled 

to be promoted on the basis of the 

Seniority as his seniority can't be 

depress ed as decided in c as e Mohan 

Icumar S inghania vs-union of 3ndja 

& s • (AIR 1991 suprene Oourt 1150) 

contd... .10 
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MM'TERS Nor PREVIJSLT F3D 

OR SENDING WITH ANY CTFERCCUR That the applicant declares 

- 	 that he had not previously 

fi11 any application, writ 

• 	 petition or suit regarding 

the netter of which this 

application has been made, 

before any Court Or any other 

- 	
authority or any other Bench 

- 	 of the Tribunal nor any such 

applicaticn,writ petition Or 

-, 	 suit is pending before any of 

them. 

I 

RELIEFS SCUGHT: 	 In view of the facts 

rntioned in para 6 above 

the applicant prays for the 

fo1Lwing relief(s). 

for restoration of Origina 

Seniority on the basis of 

1989 Civil serviàe Examinaticti 

as a result of which the 

applicant was promoted to the 

I$.S.intheyear 1990. 

for giving benefits as 

admissible to the exempted 
LI 

probatioflers in the light of 

ccntd. • .12 
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• 	 the contents of the letter No 

.. 140 12/4/9 1/IPS-Iv dated 27...4-94 

(Annexure-VTi). 

- 	 iii) for considering his promotion 

to the Cadre pcst of Superintendent 

of Police or its equiQlent in the 

next batch of the promotion. 

ii) Any other relief(s) to which 

the applicant is entitled to in 

the matter of promotion. 

9. INTERIM ocDER, IF ANY PRAYED  

po $ 	 pending- final decision on the. 

applicant, the applicant S eeks 

the interim relief.. 

(i) The Respondent Ib • 2 be 

dIrected to consider the case of the 

applicant during the next batch 

of pronotiOns and none of the 

Officers Junior to him shculd be 

promoted and pcs ted to Cadre post 

of piperintendent of police Or 

its equivelent, till the applioant'z 

matter is first decided. 

cOtd...13 
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10. PARTICULARS OF 9N1( DRAFT/ 

.OSTAL ORDER FILEP * 	That the applicant has deposited 

R50/-. (Rupees Fifty) 

only Vide Indian Postal Order 

No.03/883924 dated 30.3a95 issued 

• 	by the. }ead Post Office, Qiwahati 

• 	 in respect of the application fee. 

LIST OF ENcLOSURES 	1. Opy of the Govt.order No. 
F 

• 	
3//94pot/t>p dated 3-3-95 corrected 

by a Corigenum as being dated, 
• 	 4-4-95(Annexure 1 and 1(a) 

2,m  copy of the order No.13011/18/90- 

A( dated New Delht July 1  1990 

(Anire-ii). 

Copy of the letter No.130 11/28/ 

90-AISCO dated New telhi-15-1-91 

• 	 - 

cor of the order No 1-14012/5/ 

90ersity New Defli dated 4-4-91 

(nnexure-I). 

• 	• 	
5. COy of the Order No.4/25/93- 

• 	 IFSL',Irnhaj dated 217-94 

(.flnexure 

contd....14 

1' 
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6. Copy of the Order No 3/3/94-PaI/ 

n(t) dated 3-9-94 (nriexure-VI) 

7 • Copy of the letter No.1-140 1/4/ 

9 i-is-iv New Delhi dated 27-4-94 

(Annexure- ti) 

8. Copy Of the letter Written by 

the applicant to the Ispondent 

NX1 No • (4) (Annexu re- viix) 

9 • Copy of. the letter No 1-140 12/4/ 

91-1-iv New Delhi dtd. 125-95. 

contci. . . Verification. 

0. 
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- VERIPIC.TI0N 

I,$ri bhristopher Daangel,SOfl of Sri 

.ChingthOkai toungel, aged 30 years, working 

as kditional Superintendent of Police, 

• 	Xakching in Sugnu 	t)isisiOa in District 

Thoubal,resident of MoI_IN,sanjenthong,Impbal-

795001(Manipur) do hereby verify that the coatents 

of para$ 1 to 4 6 & 7 are true to ur personal 

knowledge, and pares 5,8,9 and rests are believed 

to be true on legal advice aad I have not 

• suppr€ssed any nterial fact. 
/ 

Date: 1..695. 

Place-  Imphal(Naflipir) 

0 

Sicnature of the applcaflt. 
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Govt rn:nont ol 	nipur 
0 op  U rt man t o F PU r0o 0 flfl a I V! 	 d 'T V 	k a fL) r m3 

Porsonriei UiV1Ofl) 

I 

,< # 

• 	URDtbS 	bY 	T 	LuVLh:QR,_:j-tj'h 
1 	 1m,hal,t t he 3rd 0 t ia 	C h 	'1 - 9 

No .3/3/94—POL/DP 	: 	The Uov 	rr.r cf. I4aipur 	IS 	picasod 
to order transfer and po3tinc o\ 	the 	followin9 1PS/nPs • 	 ou1icrs 	with Immediate u ufect 	and until 	further ordors • 	 in 	pL'bljc-jntorust; 

VO 

Jo. 	Na ma an d 	ti cs ignat ion PJpf J V ;tj
LL  

1. 	Shri O.Nishra, 	!P3 
SP/ChtJrachandpur 

•s 

2.1hri 	L.M.<haute, 	10J 	- s 	.P/Ghur3ch3ndpui. 
•.U,/2nd 

3. 	Shri 	P. 	Qoungel, 	1P 	- Principi1, 	i'1PT6 
.• • 

I 	SP/Sishnupur 

Mnand .Prakash, 	IfJ 

)snri 	C.Ooungoi, 	IPS 	- 
• 

\/ 
as 	 P(CID). dl. 

A dd1.VS.P./Kakcfj-,c 

6.Shri.Dj(iOkuma 	
5 ingh,IR 

• 	 SP/Chandol 
.S 	C.fl./2nd 	flR 

V  

5hri 19.Sh6ntikurnar 	- s 	updt. 	of JailS e  
ingh, 	FipS, SP/we 

6 hri 	T. 3amte,1'PS 	 - as 	CO/Sth P113 
SP/CPCf 

• 	

V 	
g, 	Shri 	N. 	Kipgen,NI- 	• s 3 P/UjQjlaflCo. 

DUpdt.cjF 	Jails 

10. 	5 hri 	LK .Haokip, M 	 - s 	CO/th 	Ik 	
V 

P/VicJilrnco 

V 	
: 	 Shj 	PI.lanj 	incjh 	I'iP V' 	 P/1ananylong 

V 	 C.o,/5t1 	fIR 

S hri 5 .Ilanglernjao 	
- P/Lhndo1. 

V 	
'• 	 V 	 S1flgh,1iPS,Md.dl.5p(R) 

S hrj G .imo1chandr.i 	- s 5P/js hnupur, 
V 	 Sharrna, 	(41PS,0yijQ/ 	

•R 
14. 	5hri Kh.Chundrarnaij 	-- s 	C.O.ist 	DR Singh, 	f'IRi, 	Mddl.SP()) 

• 	 Imphal, 

15, 	Shri 	Mrvind 	Kurnr,15 	- s 5iWG/Thaub1 
(attachCd 	to 	P1+4 

1. 	 h.f.1.1IjIJjfluIV3o,1 	
- 

(iLL.icliijcj 
;t: 	•jDi.,I3/, 	nip 	:1.j 

to 	PILi) 

LI 

n 



H 

3-. 

- I-  - 

17.. 	hri 	.Arnirlal 	 - s 3[Ji-0/famnc,1onci 
pzi 

10. 6 hri IL Chaubal S intjh 	 - is A6st. Cornmdt ./5th H 
• 	/L. Conrndt./1sL it 

•7i'•• 	

- .......... 

2 	No joirdng tin Li1ucci in puL1ic interest. 

3. 	WFfics i1 J1:WoS. 5, (3, 9, 12, 1 : and16 will 

fl1OVt first 

• BY ordri a in the .nmc of 
ovorno. 

(H.. IJLJlOOp 6  inyh ) • 	
Deputy •cr t: y(DP) , Go.vt.of 	Planipur. 

Copy to 

1. The 	ocrttry t 	Jiu L:jernur, 
haj Dhivzn  

2 • The 0 oc r. tary ic L 	Chi.1 l'ini3 tot, lilnipur. 
3 	/\U pSs . to th 	ijnjst Dr;/F'IjfljBtor 	UI 	titos/ 

Dy. Chai rrnn, t:t. 	t1 nn inn Lo. r' 	11•fl1p r. 
Tht P .. to this 	hi I 3 cc it ti ry, 	1. Chi of 3 

• 	Govt. ol I1Lanjçr,. 
All Connissjonrs/lLt-.1j1's , MJn!Lr. 
The Uict.r 	ri ) I i-c1ic, ftnipur. 
The Sicial 	c:t:'.:.),Ljvt.of ILnj 1jur. 

0. Tue %CCoUrtanL1)unr.1(Ai) 	oniur• 
• 	9. All IGP/D1Gs/3p/Cj 	I i-o1icc Doptt 

and f'Rs. Ini:;ur. 
10. 	ll Hc&ds Of 	trt;. nts , 	J;mnj 1 jUr.  

• 	I1. All [iputv Co:.i 	1flL?T3 	flanipur. 
'J2. IlJ. Truasury tJf!ctfrs/ub—Trsury Officors ,I'.iniI.Lir. 
(13. The Uluicurs cinccrnud 

1
14. Lau.:trd File. 

(-I 



Avy,~~ 

Go yr r rime nt: u 1 1 n 
Dop3rtnirit üî Por Onru1 	c:n' •  Iir'i 01 iL 

(Pr;r5onn1 0ivi ion) 

C 	0 	R 	R 	I 	C E 	1,1 	U 	U P 
Imphal , thu 47th of pri1 ,1995 •  

No .3/3/94.P0L/1J 	;Thjs G0 rnrn nt Or i or J0 	 0L/L 
dtd "3rd 0u11h,99 4$ rcqrdinq ti un s icr and post ncj 	f 
IP/PiP officers Shouid bE rc-.d as dtd d4tI of 	pri1, 
19y5li 

inUh 
Lputv Sccri1y(Up)UoyorriIflent 

of anipur 

Coy to;— 	 * 

1 	The Secretry to Governor, Ea Chv,n, Irnph1 Tho Socrutary to Cj-)ior hiniir 
, inipur . 

All P.Ss. to Iini5tcr/jfljcr( of 
State Planninq ord, Govt •oI Iflipu Tho P.S. to Ciu1 	crctry/vjd1. Chicf sccrc.11. 1 (y, Gout..o1 PiLnipur. 
A11 C0mrni55jon(rc/$crcL,r ic , Goyt .cf '•nj')U The Uire.tor Gener.I or 	1icu , 	 lipuI 

: 

	

	 7. T tic SPecial 	'crotaryUiurpc j 	Govt .of 
El. The A ccouniant GefliJ rl(A[ 

, 

9. All IL;P/UI5C/SSP/CO 	of police bupt arid i'Ianipur. 
1 	Heds of OeprLrnen , 	 nipur. 11 • L11 Doputy Cor,rnijnner. 	ni:ur  2. hIl Troaury 0fI icorAub1!cLLU:-.  Officr 	Jniç ur . ThG Offjccrc concerned. 

Guard F11e. 	 - 

- 



No.13011/18/90-AS(I) 
GCVERNI1T OF INDI? 

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES 

AND PENSIONS 
(DEPARTflENT OF PERSOIINEL & TRAINING). 

4 ei v1I 
	

Now D1hi, 11­ h2 	July, 

uU. i4 

ubje 	C_ il 	eicas ( trn) E athaon, 	?3 	-,elect 	fO? 

ipcmtmcnt to 	c - Indar.. Toiie ece on the results 
of the- Thstructiens to join the Fouiidticna1 Course- 

Sir, 

Let me extend a warm welcome to you on beha]± of the 

Central Government on your being successful in the prestigious Civil 
Services E inat!cn, 19E You are being tentatively considered 
for aocinzrnent to the indi_ijc -Se 	thsultS9 the 

Civil Services Examination, J989. 	this is a tcntat3ve allocation 

and 	may undergo a change within your. prefezences. 	After. th •  

final allocation is made the formal offer of appointment 
sent to you by the cadre codtroliing authority' of the: service to 

which you are finally allotted in the month cf Novethbe/DecQmber 

1990. 	The offer of appointment will indicate the terms and 
conditions of your appointment to the serve to which you are 

finally allotted. 	 / 

2 	L' the meantinc-, I am to request that if you -are willing 
to bo ccsidored or appointment to the/crv±cc as porposed above 
you rrev report to the Diretor, La].' Behdur Shastry National 
AcadcAdmristratiOfl,[USScOrie On 19th August, 1990 without 
fail. ; copy of thejoiring instucticns is enclosed. In case 

L OOtt tL) 

for appointment will be liable to be cancelled without further: 
notice. 	Th view of the above please ensure that you sd 
telegrac in the encJ.osed form 'A immediately on the reeipt 
this J.ctt.-  both to this Dptt. and to the Director of the Academy 
regarding your intention to join the traininc on the 19th August 

VS 

To 	
Shrj Christopher Douncel_ 

Sanienthorig 	/ 

Imphal, Nanipur... 
-795ooi 	 - 



1990 
I 

3. 	Your attcnton is invited t
0 rule 4 of 10 rules for the Civil xamin, 	l99 	In 'VILW 	of tho 	prov1sioe contajn in this rule, 	you will riot be 

allowed to join ProbaUony training, which 	inc1u 	Foundatjial 	Course 

	

also, 	aiqng 	Jith 	candidates of 
t h e 	Civil 	Services 	Exarninj, 	1989 	if 	you 	intd the 	Civil •--. 

to 	pe 	'.i (Main) 	Examjntj0, 	1990 	In will be the 	event 	you awed to join Probationary training along 	with 	cafldjats who quilif 	in the Civil SOrviCGS Exaiiijzj0 	1990. 	Accordingly, if 	you 	 ualified Li 	the 	Civil 	Services (PrcJrninfry)ExpmLl.igg 	held 	on 	10th to June, 	1990 	and 	intend appr in th 	main examination to b 	held ltr you this year and 
accept proposed allocation of a service, you should not proceed to join 	the Foundational Ccuse 

but intimate this fact by telegram immediately as in the.. en losed 	farm 	I Bt.to this- I)optt. 	end to the Dircctor 	of 	the -Academy -also- 	on. receipt ofthe informaH 	in this 	regarec, 	you 	will 	be given 	permission 	to 	abstain 	from probati-i.y 	trainjg. 	You 	will 	be govorrod 	in 	the 	matter 	of Service cofldjtjos 	including seniority, 	by the rules and rc-gulaUs applicable to the sOrvice to which 
youare finally allotted. 

02 

'I 

I 

.1 r 
- --------.--- 

j 
-. 

You were iillotted to 	 - 	
n the basi.s of the Civil' Se,i 	 serv.c o 

ces Exarnintion, 1983 and- you 	ore. grantç-d 
oormsjon to abstin from Joiiung probationary training iri Qrder 
to onarjI- you to take the Civil Services (Main) ExaTninebon, 1989 
In view of this, you\wrn 'be gting in sfrorn• 

thé,Nini.- of 	
\ 	for Joirur the Foufldaonal Course as  1 .robatjoner. 	Now it i uo you to'ecid 

whethr to accept the Srvic proposc to b allocated t bu 
or tht basis of the l9C examination or- sorvice already aflottcd t 

ycu on the basis of th0 1988 examination Plase infcr this 
optt. as to whether you\wju b accepting te service on the basis ef 

the 1983 oxaminatj or 1989 examination by de1etin. tho appropr 	
alternative in form\' A 

- -- 	 - 	 t 	- NO travefli- 
c domy. 	 allowance is edmjssjblo to your journey o 

Howev, ifyou are already einployed under th Central or St±a - Gover-rmt in a 
SUbstajve capacity you are entitled to tr.-.volling allowance under the relevant rules, 

r 

.'-;,- 	•; 



I may 1se mention 	for your informntion that a person 
having more then one spouse J.iving is not cicible for appointment 
to oyt 3avlcc. 	It is porsumod thet no ouch difficuty arises 
in your case. 	your are ':equirod tc eocute : bend, as in the 
enclosed form, undortakng to retunc co the Govt. of Thdia the 
money paid 	to you in thb ;vont of your not cortplcting 
Foundational Cours to the sListhctLon of the Director of tto 
Academy. 	The bond, duly executed, should be subiitted to the 
Director of the Acdcmy along with your joining report. 

Please rcd the instruction carefully end acknowledge the 
receipt of this loLL 	lSe note that you are required to 
senã to two telegrams one' to this Dept±. and another to the 
Acad 	and th 	the tlFrn will be either in form 
'A' or form ai', may be applicebo in your case. Please also 
note that if your reply does not indicate your willingness to 

accept this offer, your candidature is liable to be cancelled 
without furthc,  notice. 

Yourg faithfull 

/----. 
(v.K CFIERIAWY 

UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF fl'DIA 



-- 

	

- 	- 

S 

r-JI  

. 13011/28/90_ATS(I) 
Cverp. 	of India 

Ministry of Persoe1, p.s. & ?erjon 
Departnt of rse1 andaining 

New C1hi, the 	____ 
To 

4/N. L2 

( 

	

• 	 /. 	
'4t- 

00 ,  

Subject: Civil SCjces (ain) xaPjrtjon 1990- Perm
iission to absta from Protjona trainjg_ 

• 	Sir, 

Iam directed to refer to your tel:ra/1etter dated and to say that Sjnc 	 - 
you intend to take th"CA Clvii SQjce3r Exmjnat ion 1990, you have bcn 	

to atain from protjon trai0j0 in te 	of Pul 4 of the Civil Sar;jc 	Exarnjrtjon Rules. •-A1r 	intl 	ed to you, you will b scnt for trainir a1Ojth the C3ndjd, 	
who qualify o th bsjs of th 

Civil SOlcOS, 10. 

Yours faithfu1i 1 mL p 
Addl. Supdf of Pn1fc crn- 

/ 	
( V.K. C1RIfL' ) 

L4  U/MPUAL 	
UER 5 Ry D 	JVT. OF 

 

S. 
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IiEL.I JT E 
- 	 RECa. EiD/AD 

No.I-14012/5/90-PerB,IV 
Gay ernment of India/Bharat Sarkar 

Ministry of &me Affairs/Grih Liantralaya 

New Delhi, the 	- 'Y 7/ 

To 

As per list attached (46 Candidates) 

SJB:- Apoj.ent to the Indian Police Service on the 
results of the Civil Services Examination, 1989. 

S... 

Sir, 7 eam, 

Tb.e Government of India are pleased to offer you azi 
appointment to the Indian Police Service on the basis of 
your success at the 0obned competitive 	ainaticr. 

ub conducted by the union Plic Service Gomniissjon in 
The appoir4ient is subj ect to your being found 

suitabl& for appointrnent in Government Service, 

2. The conditions of servie in the I.P.S. are laid down 
in the Rules, frarned from time to time under the All India 
Sexvics Act, 1951 and you will be governed by these Rules. 
While any autiritative statement of terms and conditions 
can be obtained from the Rules alone, for your stzidance 
some of these terms and conditions are summarised,, in 
general terms below :-' 

Junior Scale b . 2200- 75 - 2800-EB--100-3000 

SenLor. Scale 

Time Scale R, 3000-100-3500-15.4500 

Junior Administrative -Grade .3700-125-
4700-150-5000. 

Provided that a member of the service sbal.beappbj 
- 	 to the senioräcà 	ohi cooleting 4 years of ser'rice, 

subject to the provisidn of Sub-rule 2 of Rule GA of the • 	 IS (Recruitment) Rules,'1954 and to the Junior Admjnistra... 
• tive Grade on completin6 9.years of 'service, 

The_four years aid nine years of service in this 
ul&ahall be caJcu?ated from the year of allotnt 

assjned to him Lnder Rule 3 of the 128 (Regulation 

- 	
of Seniority) Ruies,1968. - 



/ 
-. 

•-' 
Selêctjó

A  
n 	

• . 
Grade - 

Stip erTinëcde:  

iDIá- 4s. 

- 

4500-150-5 700 

5 1 00- 150-5400 (lath year 
1 50- 6150, 

• 	•\_3 	 •- 	- 

\:,t t  - 

- Rs, 5900-200-6700 

ove Super Time Scale: 

DG - Ps, 7300_100_70/76oO10o80 

Initial pay on appojnt 	
to the ser±ce will be the Lrinix= of the Junior Scale, VIz. Fs. 2200/-Per aonth 2nd and 

3rd increments might be earned .jn_e 	±or Scale in advance on passing the prescribed deparnta1 	aminatjon early). On appojntnt you will be entitled to an initial uniform grant of Fs. 3200/- and renewable grant of
.  P. l500/-after every 7 years. 

• 	(Nt e 2: 	 - 
• 	

whereas all members of the Seivice would be enjt1ed to draw pay in the Senior Scale, subjectof course to their 
suitability and after thefirst few years of service &s 
ssit Superifltendt of Police. The nurnber of those • 	 who would be entitled to draw pay nhe Seleotj 

	Grade of s.45OO-1505 700 wou) Prdflari1y be lizited to 	o ne fifty of the total number of senior ost in the State). 
On appojntmt to the post of Superintendent of Police, 
an officer will be entitled to 

drawn pay in the Senior Scale, 	 - 0 

Th 3osts of DIG 2ol1ce carry scale of pay of f. 5100- 15O_4QQ (lath Year or later)_1506150 	Th POsts-of IG carry scale of pay of , 5900 - 200_3700 	ThC posts of DC- carry scale of. pay of ? 

(Note 3: -D,---z-.jess A'ilo 
AIS 	ence will be adis8jbie in ac 	 w 

tie 	
(Dearness Allowance) Rul3, 1972. cordance ith 

	

0 1 	- 

Under the Rules of the Service you will be allocated t 
one of the State/Joint State Indian Police Service 0 dres ad wilI:tho1 . 	

reui d to serve eIther under the State Government coflcerned or theContrai vernment 
Te 	of the óadre to ou ch 	

shall be allotted Will 
- • 	 t counicated to 	

later. The Goveien tf India, iever, retain -the right to reaujre you to serve 
any-in India or abad Whether under the Central 

ay State Goveent or a P or a local body -substantially 	 ublic Eenterprjse
own or Cont1ied by the or a.Stat Govent 	

r 
• J-, •• 	- 	•-,•.-• 	•0 

3/ 



• 

- 3- 

_OTIO 

You will be on probation for a period of two years from the 
date of appointment and you will 'be.required to undergo such 
training and pass such examination as may  bD prescribed. Th 
Central Government may, however, extend tho period of proba-  
tion further. As has been stated earlier, on fulfilling 
certain prescribed conditions about the passing of the pres-
cribed departmental examinations, you will be entitled to 
advance ncremits in the Junior Scale of pay from the date 
foilowin the last day of such examination. Failure to pass 
the orescribed examinations or to complete the period of 
prob 5tion to the satisfactl3n of the Central Government will 
on the other nan, rerior you liable to discharge from servir 

• 	a prescribed in the Fles (or if you are already in Gove- 
ment Service, to reversion to your substantive pcs, if any 
unr the Central or 5:.ate Government on wiuCri you may be 
holding a lien). 

(iv) 	On satjsfactorr cocoletion of your probation you will 
be confired in the Service. 

• 	(v) 	EIIT & rSIu 

The age of superannuation for officers of the All 
India Services is 53 years. Kowever, an Officer 
can retire, or can be retired by Government, by 
giving a previcts notice of atleaât three months 
on the date on wbichhcompleted 30years of 
qualifying service oattains the age of 50 years 
or on any date thereafter to be specified in the 
notice. There is also provision for IPS officers 
4. to seek voluntary retirement on completion of 20 
years of aualifying service by giving a notice of 
three months, subject to acceptance br Government 1  
The retirement benefits which will be admissible 
to you are contained in the All India Services 
(Death-Cum-Retirement) Benefits Rules, 1958, as 
amended from time to time. 

(vi) 	ILYPSION SCHEE: 

The Scheme regarding family pension has been, 
libcralised.to provide that an officer's family 
(whicth includes hubnd/wife and minor children) 
will be entitled to receive a family pension in 
the eventofbjs/her death while ifl-serice-or--------
alter retirement, if at the time of death, the 
rLtlled officer was in receipt of a pension. The 

'4 	 mntly family pension would be cdnassible on the 
, scales pro-'ided fo in the Rule ibm time to time 

- 	 .-. 	 '• 	

.1.4 

NO 



The pension is a&nissibie fol' l'f ohôwidô7" 
widower and thereafter, in the case oC minor 
children till they attain tae a€,o o-25 years. 
respect of sons and 24- years of a;e or arriae 
in r-scect o: 	 11,  0--le -f -L -UP beJg 
restricted only to :ne 	on at a time. -owev. 
in tha case of an offic: 	has; 	in 7 7ear 
continuous service prior to -s death wbile st±j 
in service, family psion for a period of 7 ye 
from t he date following the date of his death or 
till date on which the officer would have att-n 
the age of 65 years bad r.e/she raai..ned alive, 
whicher period is shorter, will be 50% of the 
basic pay last drawn, subject to a mcim 	of 
P, 2500/- p.m. 

In the matter of extra-ordinary pensions, office 
of the All India Services are governed by the 
Rules of the State Government, if death or. dis-
ability takes place at a time, officer is eervir 
in connection with the affairs of the State Govt 
concerned. However, an officer within 	e year. 
Of his appointment can opt to be governed by th 
Central Civil Services (xtra-c:dinary Pensions; 
Rules, even if h/he can do by writing to the 
AccQuntant General concerned after he/she has 
been allotted to ths I  S'tate Gconcerned, 14 offic 
who is serving in connection with the affairs o 
the Union at the time when the incident entitth 
hi-in to an extra-ordinary pension arises, is 
governed by the Rules applicable to the Central 
Service Grade I A'. 

7111) 

You will be governed by the rel'ant rules and 
regulations as anended from time to time appli- 
cable to the members of the Indian Police Servic 
in the matter of leave, conduct discipline and 
appeal, Medical Attendance, Provident Fund, Tra- 
velling Allowance etc. 

(ix) 	OOMPTYL SORY IjiSTjPj2 .,10E SCH3iE 

The 	l India Services Group Insurance Scheme, 
1980 will be applicable to you. 	Under 	this 
Scheme, you will have to pay upto a subscription 

- of Fs. 	1201-p.m. 	and insurance cover will be 
F. 	1 1 20 0 000/-, 	In addition to the insurance 
cover you will be entitled to benefits from the 
Sovings Pund 	uflder 	ths Scheme. 

...5/-;. 



(x)  

Yo will bosubjectto such further conditions of 
service or to nodiflatjons1fltho existing 
conditions of service as may be,made aplioab1e to the Indian 20lice Service from time CO time,. 

(xi) 	AGRaHJT 	 ' 	 - 

On appointment you willbe required to e:e
cte an agre 	in the attachod folm böj yOUseuf and one surety jointly and severally to refund in the 

event of your failing to complete probatjnn to the 
satisfaction of the Central ovemmnent, 	mcney paid 

to you, consequent on your appointment as a 
probationer In the event of your acceoting this 
offer of appojntnt and reportj for training 
at SVP National Police Academy, :ydabad, ycu 
w1].] have to execute the agree and deliver khe 
same, d[ly executed, to the Director, .SVP National 20lice Academy for onward tranjsai0 to this 

ag re em ant an4_affix_t Ce hed 
t2e_Academy n e ed  da fixed by the surety below his siature) 

(xii) 

Under Rule 5 of th Indian Police Service (Rec"11t_ 
ient) Rules, 1954, a person havin more than one 
SPOUSG,4iVing Is not eligible for 	 to the service 	The Central Governrent may wer If Satisfied that such marrIage is Pejssible 
under the personal law applicable to him/her or the 
other parey to the marx.age and there are other 
groun5 for so doing, expt any 

person from the operation 	this ProVision. 
Ti5 offer 1, there- - fore, conditjcn 	on your S±j 	a declaratjo1 in the fo 	

enclosed and submitting it to the Director, SVP Nat± 	2oljc Acady ,  Hyder3 	at the time of Oifling 
the ademy for training In Case you 

have more than one wIfe/sband lIving end you wish 
to be expted from the oPeration of th said pro-
Vision you may furnish the full facts of Your 
case to thj Ministry iaiJnedate1y, to iab1e the 
GOVeent of.India to take a- decision in the matter. 

 

On appointt YOU will be reuired to furnish 
info tIo in respect of your close ielation5 in the attached fo 	(in duplicate) an deliver the same to the Director SV, Natjonai Police Academy 

at the time   of   Qining   the   Academy for training  

(xiii) 

i 	 n7 

• . • • 6/ 	?: 4,;• 	

2 



2. 

 

 

• 	 ,• 	 •• 	 -.••• 

-6- 	- 	
H 

All the rules and regulatjons relating to 
Indian Police Ser/ice including those reexred to 

in Paragraphs (1) to (vii) of para 2 above are contajned.jn 
 Vx 

 a' handbOOk entitled "Al). India 
Services Manuai" wbjch o anbe I had from the Manager, Governnt o India Pubioatjona Delhi 

You are advised to 'Thtaj a copy of the book an 
go through it carefuiiy in particular the conduct Rules the Disoipli

nct 
 

and Appeal Rules, the Pay Rules, THE PRO3A ION RULES AND the Probationers Pinal Exa:mjnatjon Regu1a4-j.8  

The info:atjon provided in 
trL letter Is for the befit of the 	-comer to the Sejce 	d. Cnot be made . the basis of 

any 'hts by an appointee and all matters rel ting to the VEnous C0fldjtIofl5 of' ser/ice :eferred to &bcv shall be eoverned by the statutory ru1e a 	regu1at- o 	o: the subject an the orders of the 0 antral or State Govei-tents as the case may be, 

510 	 If you accept tOi5.ofer 	OU will 	e to Join Odatjoal Course in Au ustS 	ember. 1991. Necessary instruct 	t5 rega 	wii1 be issu 	0 you in due rSeou 

1ase info 	
this intry by Telegram (Te1egrap "E 	

of the receipt'
V'l

of tras le:Ler, 	
ether you accept. this ofier of apP0 fltment 7. 	Th GOV5 	of Ind 	take this CPpoUtIt7 to Convey their good ished to you for a succes'u1 Career in th public ser jce 

• 1ours faihftIly, 	- 

• 

( K. 	tNGI ) 
SECRy TO TP. GOVT, O L';jj 

Dated: 	 - 

Deptt. of 
eronne1 & Training (AIs-I Section) 

i.r, to their letter No, 
13015/4/90fiJS(I) Dated 3 December, 1990, 	 . . 

The Secretai, 
Union PublIc Serijce D 	 Cmmi N e 	1 hi. 	 . 

The Director
, SVP,Nationai Police Academy, Hyd&rLa  

50 Spar copied for ès1V Desk 
- 	 . 	 .. 

3 

k 	

• - 	 (JS.- tUPTh) 
• 	

• 

JOINT 

' QI14012/5/90IV 

Copy forwarded to 



'2• 	
, 

;cverrent. ef ianipur 	. .. 
arLmnt oi 1:ersonri1 &Mllflflv.RCfOXTflS 	 .. 

(rerscnne1 £iivision)' 

- 	
4 	 4 

4 	 .4 

'I 	. 	 . 	 . 	. 	..• 	 .... 	
.. 

. 	. 	 . 	. 	•.'• 	. i 
• 	CflL 	IE CCVflllCR NANIt-UR 	-•:'. 	 , 

I 	 Impnl, the 21st of uuly, 1994 

• 	:o,4./15/9-I13/D 	The overnor of ilanipur is )leased 	.• 

	

• r to prder that Shri Christopher Doungel, PS(MT-,99Q)/ 	' Y: 
•SDPO/Sugnu is appointed on pronotion to the IP Senior• 

_ scale of 1s.30001003500125-4-500/7 with immediate ....... t  

effect.. 	 . 	 1 	 •• 	. 	. 
r 	2. 	Cn his aLpOifltment to Senior iS sc:ale, Shri 

C.Doungel is transferred and posted as Adtil.SP/Kakchi.rlg •. • 
with jneate .efféct. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. ...... 

	

4 	 .. 	 ..... 	 4. 	 . 	 4 

• 	
4 	

5 	 . 	 5 • 	 . 	
., 

p 	•• 	 ... 	.. 	13y order and in the name 6f the 	.5: 

• 	.. 	. 	 . 	Governor  

jkhain ) 	 ' 4 

Ack'l Scret-ry D1), ,ovcrriiaent 
of flanj rur 

S 	 . 

- 	Copy to - 
 

-The Sccrctr' toGoverncr, Paj Lhavcn, Imphal. 	;• 	. 
11P Ss .. to Adv i sors to GO'ornor, Udnipur 

3,. The f-.S. . tt. chief Secretary, Gcvt..of I'Ianipur. : 	. 	.• :. 
• 	4. The P. 	to Vigilance Cmmissioner,Gov.Of 	 Y 

5,. The chief Secretary, Govt.of Tripura, Agar..taia. 	•. 	 ' 

• 	6. The 	crtar, Jovt. of India, in;try of.crne 
Affairs, Hew iJclhi.  

7. The iiirector General of Pclice. Mnipur. 	: '.. 	• 	. • 	• 
• 	'C. All IGP,'JIsG/JsP/ComafldaI1tS. of i4R, PoliceDept.., 
• 	9. The Accountant General(A&E), Manipur, 	. • 	. . 
• : 	10. The 4Joint secretaryHotie), Govt.of Manipur. 	. 	,. •. 

• 	: 11, Shri Christo.her voungcl, IPS, SDPC/SugnU. . . 
.12. 	ll Treasury Officer, 	.- .• 	 • 	 -s •; - •' •. 

13, Guard File/ersona1 File, 
• 	 . 	 .• 	 . 	 • 	

5.4 	
• 	 • 	

• 

I 	 . 	 . 	 ----• 	 • 	 . 	 • 

/ 	
p 

	

S 	

• 	

. 	 : 

.4. 	

. 	 .,'. 
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G)V:R1'MP )F 
OF PRSOtLL 

t'L4NflUU 

( P iRS ON N 1T 	D T 
& IITNSTh/TTV  

VTS O N 
. •e . 

ORD.Rs BY THE GOV RNOR 	FiA;-r?UR irrha1 

No.3/39poL/Dt) 	
The Gov•rnor 

to order th 	trnsfr arid 
of 	1ianipur is 

postings 
offjcrs with idj of tha following IPS/ 

iect and 
in the public intersi.. 

until further orders 

S1.No 	Name of officers I 	 ---.-__.. 
Plc0f 2ostifl 

1. 	Shrj t.Shyamaflanda S.tngh, 0 	

— -------—- - - - 

XP S,CO_lStM.R As S.p. Senapaj 

.flcmnkumar 
h 	

S!ngh, PS,&p Ial. .is Sp 	 and 

Shr 	.Shantjkumar Singh, CO1t MR in addjt 

:5tp  C O*SMJ(AaCh . d to PHD) 
As S,p NA B. 

 
4.S -rj M .S bshllkumar SrLgh, As SP, S. p, Tamnglog 

5. 	Shrj .A.Rejendra Sinçjh, 
s, SP, ., 	 Tamng1ong As C.O. Horns Guards 

[7 6-Shrj. M. Marij S1ngh,z3 
1\/ 	Dy.Comt 	7th 	ER As c.o, 	5?ifl 

• 	7. 	Shrj 	l .Menakur Singj, 
,s 6eurity Offièer 

8, 	.ShrJLMaUteS . 
Sp Thoub1. A s C.0.2na M.R. 

Shrf. N.Kipgen,p 
Sc curity Officr, ,/s 

• 
ShrjS.TbQsafla 

o 	Jjj., 

Super±ntendt C 	Jail. S.P.p 
 

is irr 
Shr 	S .Valph lIMPS1 

As AIG CH() 

Shri Th..Joyk-r Sinçh, 
MPS,C>..Hom Guards, 

Shr d. Abdur Rahaman,Tpq 
SPrD). 

'. 
 

C, 0. 7th M.R 

y1 

S 

143 C,O.7j 

SP. BiShupur 



:a:naJ;t  
5 .P 	 : : ::To: 	- ,.}3iShriu pur 

R.. Tutu3na 	
s 	P(CTD) A.C., 5 t 11.R.   

17, Shrt N. Chaoba Siijh, 	 2 PS, DSPCID) 

2. 	Officrsat Sl,No s 	3,6 No jojai 	time is nd 16 shall 	1LV 	first. 
Publlc * - 

By orders'& 	i1 	nam 	of 
Governor, 

Ug. Lujkh) ddjtjonai 	ecrtary 
Copç 	to: ... o the G ovt.ôf 

Mapur, 
6. Th 	

Djrct- GnLa1 ofPolic&8.11 	IGP/D ."/corndts0f N.Rs., Mauur 

-. 	CO V2N 	NT G 
'POLTCE DiRT 

dSt.NO.Z/37/l3/4 	•:/  Copy to _ :r.h1, 	the 3rd 	ptr 1. 
2, 

Th 	I.G.of 
1l 

 D.- .G.of 
All 	SSLt.TSGC  PcicI4afltur.  11 	

iflClUding 
 CID(52)/ (CB)/N,' 

11 Comdt. 	 Hb!pur. 
 n 	Ri1 	

ug Th 	Principai 	
o u 	 E 3 .inC1udi at 

8, The Iddl.Dircctor,FL,pangei 
The 

90 
IccQt 	Offic;.rpi 

lo; 
Pei0 	CccLrn 	

flOcss Persona1 Pil 

19194  . T rgth uam ) 
Po1jc,  for iJirtctor Gu--r 	of ojjc, 

Nipu, Irjhü1. 



... 

: 

To 

• 	
J*,,S•. 	 V1  

Nc •  
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar 

Ministry of Home Affajr/Grjh Mantralava 	
9 New delhi, the 	-1Aprjl,1oo 

The Chief Secretary of all State Governments 
Except Arunachal Prade5h, Goa and Mizoram, 

Subject;_ Fixation of year of allotment of 
exe'npted Indian Police Service 

Sir, 	
Probationers 

I am directed to invite a reference to this 
Ministr's letter of even number dated 20t.h Auau5t, 1991 
on the subject mentioned above and to enclose herewith  copy of Deptt. of Personnel a Trainina's Notification a41

dated 2•-l-lq9ampndjna the IPS (eculatjon of seniority) lce. 
2. 	

In View of this amendment, the 'Year of Allotment' 
of exempted nobationer5 'o had souaht permission from 
Department of Personnel 8. Training to abstain from joinina 
probationary itraininc in order -to appear at the next Civil Services Examination, will h the 	 year  of Competitive exam1natjor1 

3 	In the case of Probationer5 10 are perrn1tt7 to join 
training alonciwith probatjoners of a subsequent batch n any 
other around5, 	

at 
their year of allotment depends upon 	year 

of allotment of probioners with vAiom they join tri 	a, 
4. 	It is therefore•, equested that the State Government5 
may aite l] due benefits to the exemptedproiationers in 
view of the aforesaid amendment to the IPS(lSeaulatjon of 
seniority) Ru'es, 1988. 	 - 

Your5 faithfully, 

( V.K. PIPERSENIA ) 
DEPUTY SECPETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA 

	

N0,I_1412//9I..IpIV 	 • Dated:_ 	__1c?91 
Copy to: 

Jolnt Secretary (UT), MI-IA i/r of AGMU Cadr IPF Officer. 

Deputy Secretary (AIs)- 	p&T. 

V.K. PIPERSENIA 
DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA. ( 

I, 
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10, 

Shri Saichhuana lAS 

Commissioner Dept. of Personnel 
Govt.of Manipur Impha]., 

Subjct: flestorajon of Original Seniority etc. 

Sir, 

I have to draw your kind attention to my earlier representation 
regarding restoration of my earlier seniority on the basis of 1989 
Civil Services Examination as a result of 

which I was appointed to 
You may recall that in 

pursuance 'of Supreme Court's erder'the Indian Police Service 
(regulation of seniority ) Rules 1998' was amrnerided providing that all benefits of the year 

of exam1nat,on are to be given to 'exempted 
probatloners, -' these who had been given duo permission by the 
Government of India,M1njs' ,  of !1ore Affairs to appear again in the 
Civil Services Examination and allowed t6 join later. 

'In this 
connection, I wcu].ct Like to point out that such benefits 

had been 
extended to simi].r1y placed IPS officers of the state viz, 

Shri Bahui Rasgotra(sp Seriapoti) ans Shrj finish Dayal Siagh IPS 
(peincipal MPTS Pangej) 

MeQver,the Government of India Ministry of He Affairs vide letter Uo: 1 -14012/4/91_IpSIV dated 12th May 
'19940hadj reply to my reprosontatcn also 

be decided in terms of their earlier diroctjvO contained in letter 
Noj I 14012/4/91a.IpS.1V dated 27th April 1994(copj 	included), I 

would therefore request you to kindly extend the benefits 
to me,for which act of kindness I shalj remain gratfu. 

Youi faithfully_ 

(Christopher Doungei IPs ) 
SIJPO Sugnu,Dj, Thoubal 

Copy to: 
	 Th5 1990 Batch. 

DGP Manipur:fcr favour of kind Information. 
Persea1 file. 

I *  
/ 



.. 
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N0. I-14012/4/91_IpS.Iy 

	

Goverrnnent:oi India 	 3 Ministry of iome Affairs 

- 	 I 

	

New Delhi, 	the, 	May,1991 
To 	

1 2 MAW 	L The Joint Secretary(Dp), 
Department of Personnel & 
Administrative Reforms, 
Governt cC Mapur, 
IMPHAL 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to State Governmeii. • 	
letter No.4/15/93IpS/Dp dated 17-1-1994 regarding 

/27th

chenge of year of allotment of Sh. 	ristopher Doungel
IPS offIcer of the State Cadre arid to invite 8ttentjoi1

<' 	 to this NIni.strys letter of even number dated  April, I994(copy enclo8ed). 

• 2. 	It is reuuested that the action may be taken In the light of letter referred to above. 

_• 	-. 	
Yours fait}ffuliy.• 

• 	
• 	CHE) 

DESK OFFICER 

4 	 ) 

1,: 
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IN THEC ?[ITRATIVETf 1IBUNAL:GUWAHATI BEKH. 

I 	 14 

• 	 Shri Christopher Doungel, I .P .. 

......AtpLLcant 

uriori of India & Ors. 

• .....Respondeflt$ 

Orina1Aication No  

H, 	 apPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 of THE AII4INISTRATIVE 

'IR IBUNAL AC1, 1985 

Title of the Case 

IN D E X 

Sl.No. 	'Description of, documents - 	Relied un - 	- 

Application 	 1 to 12 

Verification 	 13 

I 
Anflexur e-I 	* 	 14 

. 	Annere-II 	 •, 	 15-16 

•, 	nnexure-III 	 17 

60 	 nnexure-IV 	- 	 18.- 20 

70 	 Annexure-V 	 21 

• 	 8. 	Armexure-VI 	 22 

9. 	Annexure-VIl 	•. 	 23 

For use in Tribunal's 
Office. 	 Signature of the Applicant 

• 

- (eszome', 	7l)o) 

'4 



DISTRICT -• THOUB!L (WNIPUR) S  

• 	 IN TFIE CENTRAL ADMINISTTIVE TRIBUN!L$ GUWAHTI BENCH 

IN THE MATTER OF : 
S .  -. 	 SRI CHRISTOiERDOUNGEL,I.P.S. 

3PR195 	 Son of SrI Chungkhokai Doungel, 

Resident of HOI-IN,Sanjethong, 

j
Irn1ja1- 795001 (Manipur) 

Place of Employment- Kakching, 

Sugnu Sub-Division 

Thoubal District 

• 	 • 	 . 	 S.' 	 - 	 . 	 (NanipirY 

- 	 ....APPLICANT. 

-Versus-

1. Union of India, 

Repres ented by the Secretary to the 

• 	 Govt.of India, 	. 

••• 	 Ministry of Haiie Affairs, 

New DelhI. 	•.• 

. The state of Manipir, 

• 	 Represented by, the S ecretary, He 

5 	 1 	 Govt.of 1anipir,Manipir. 

• ,•. 	 3. The Director General of Police, 

• 	 S 	 Manipir. 



70) 

I 	 4. The Comm iss ioner, 

I Dertment of Personnel & Administration 

I . 	
Reforms ( Pers onnel Divis ior, 

Manipir 

......RESPONLENTS. 

DETAILS OF APPL ICATI ON 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGPINST 

WHICH THE /PLICAT ION IS MADE - Order pas sed by the Hon' ble 

Governor, Manip.ir Vide No. 

3/3/94JDP(Pt) dated 994 

under the signature of the 

Additional SeCretary to the 

Govt.Of Manipir in the matter 

ci transfer and postings of as 

many as 17(s eventeen) Indian Police 

Service/Maflirur Police Service 

Officer. 

A copy of the order aforesaid is annexed hereto 

& marked as ANXURE-I. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIEUNAL : That the applicant declares that 

the subject matter of the 

orderagairist which he wants 

redrsal is within the Jurisdic-

tion of the Tribunal. 

contd. . .3/- 

13 



Co 

LIMITATION: That the applicant further declares 

that the application is within the 

limitation period prescribed in 

Section 21 of the Administrative 

Trunal Act, 1985. 

PACTS OP THE CASE : 
That the applicant is a Citizen 

of India and permanent resident of 

Manipir and he was selected for 

appointment to the Indian Police 

Service on the basis of the Civil 

Service Examination, 1989 vide 

GDvernrnent of India Department 

of Personnel and training order No. 

13011/18/90-AIS(I) dated New Delhi 

July, 1990. 

A copy of the order aforesaid is annexed 

hereto & marked at ANNEXURE-Il. 

That the applicant was given 

perrnis sion to abstain frcm probat-

ionary training vide Government Of 

India,Departtflent of Personnel & 

Training letter NO.13012/28/90-AIS 

(I) dated New Delhi- 15-1-9 1. 

A copy of the letter aforesaid is annexed 

hereto & marked as ANNEXURE-Ill. 

contd. ..4/- 
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I 

ii That the applicant was appointed to 

the Indian Police service vide Government 

of India Minis try of Home Affairs , Order 

• 1-140 12/5/90-Pers- IV New Delhi dated 

4-491 and joined foundational course at 

Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of 

AdrainistratiOfl,MUSOOriC in 1991 and 

the Sadar Vallabhai Patel National Police 

Academy of Fderabad. 

- 	 A copy of the order aforsaid is annexed 

hereto & marked as AWNEXURB - IV' 

iv) That the applicant coriipleted this 

training and joined as Sub-DivisiOnal 

Police-Officer (SDPO)b chnrachandpur 

District (Manipir) on 3-1193 and he 

was therea fter trans frred as Sub- 
( 

Divisional Police Officer,Sugnu, Thcnbal 

Dis trict (Manipur and joined there on 

23-3-94. Thereafter the applicant was 

promoted to Indian Police Service Senior 

Scale of R.3000- 100-3500- 12545OO/- 

with effect from 21-7-94 Vide Government . 

of Manipi,Dearnent of Personnel & 

Administration Reforms (Pers onnel Divisiol  

• 

	

	Order,No.4/15/93-IPS/DP,ITflPhal dated 

217-94 and he was transferred and posted 

as Additional Superintendent of Police, 

• 	 chiflg (Nafl ip1r) with immediate effect. 

A copy of the order dated 21-794 is annexed hereto 

& marked as AEXURE-  V. 	 contd..•/. 

C. 



• 	 •'._.5- 	 S 

r ---------- 	 - 
v) That therefter more than (ten) 

Maniir police servce(S) officers 

2PR19S 	who were much junior to the petitionez 

	

- 	 have been posted/promoted to the Cadre 

posts of the Superintendent of Police 

• 	 or its equivalent. And to this effect '  

	

• 	 on 3-9-94, the Governor of Manlrur was 

pleased to order the transfer and postings 

• 	 of the aforesaid Ips/Nis, Officers with 

• 	 immediate effect 1/ide Order No 3/3/94-POL/ 

t)P(Pt) CommunIcated under the Signature 

of the Additional Sec'retary tothe Govt. 

/ 	 of Manipur (ANNEXJRE- i) 

• 	 , 	 vi) That Sri Mani singh, ,Manipur Police 

Service was Deputy commanding -Officer 

• 	 (equa 1 to ,the Rank of Additional 

• 	

0 
' 	 superintendent of,Police) of 7th-Bn. 

.Manipur Riffle and was promoted to the 

Commanding Officer 5th Bn.Manipur Riffle 

i.de the impugned order aforesaid ,.daed 

3994. (NEXU-I) without qor idering - 

the case of promotion of the applicant 

hereto. 

• 	
vii) That two Man ipir police Service 

	

- 	 • • 'Officers namely 'Shri M.Karflajit Singh and' 

• 

	

	
Shri M.SuShil KuTnar singh were also promo- 

ted to the Indian Police S ervice)and both 

• 	 • the Officer aforesaid .were juniois to the 

applicant. 	 '. 	
• 

0 	

•• 	 •. 	

0 	 • 	

; contd.*6 



.1 

6 - 

5. GROUNDS FOR P..ELIE Y WITH LE.GL  

pRovIsIoNs $ 	 - 	 i) .Por that the applicant is a 

• 	 Citizen of md ia and ,he be longs 

to 1990 batch Indian Police Service 

	

__•*.* -- -S-------•--•-- 	 - 

	

---•--:;--:•;-!- .n 	 and 	as prted to the 	nk of 

Additional superintendent of Police 
• 	 r 

• 	 on 217.-94. The applicant was sele- 

cted for appointment to ihe Indian 

Police Service on the bas is of Civil 

• Service ExaminatIon ,1989(ANNEXURE-I1) 

and he uss given permission to 

• 	 abs tair3 from Probationary training 

(ANEXURE-Ili .The applicant was 

given Seniority of 1990 batch.It 

• 	 has been decided by -  the Han' ble 

• 	 Supreme Court. in a case reported in 

• 	 A.I.R. 1991 S. 1150 that the 

Candidates ho are eligible for 

appearing again in the Central 

1service Examination should be 

allocated iheir - orIginal Seniority 

- 	 in the Indian Police Serive/áentral 

- 	

S  SèrvIceS,Gr1p-A as the case may 

be even if they join training-at a 

• later date.The applicant's case was 

also covered under this guidelines, 

and ignoring his Seniority; other 

I 	 • • • 	Manipir Police service/I.P.S.Officers 

	

• 	
- 	were given prc*notiofls .And that being 

J 
I 	

contd***7/- 

• 	 • 	 / 
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the pcsition, the impugned order dated 

3-9.-94(ANTEXuRE- 1) is vitiated by 

ma].afides and is arbitrary. 

ii For that the applicant's earlier 

Seniority on the basis of 1989 Civil 

Services Examinations was not maintained 

and the applicant was not given the 

benefit of Exempted Probationer.Which 

has affected his Seniority and as Such 

the irugned order dated 3-994 is 

violative of the Statutory rules, guide-

lines & Article 14 & 16 of the EZ 

Constitution of India. 

,1 

For that the Respondent No.2 

shcdlcl give all due benefits to the 

exempted probationers in vi€• of the 

amendment to the Indian Police service 

(Regulation of Seniority Rules,) 1988. 

And that being not done, the applicant 

has suffered very badly as his promotion 

was not cons idered oim the bas is of 

the Seniority. 

For that the Respoixent k,.2 has 

ignored the directives contained in 

letter No 1..14012/4/91-IpS-IV dated 

274.94 issued by the Deputy Secretary 

coritd.. .8/.. 



I 
A. 
10 
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- 

to the Govt.of India, Ministry 

of Home Affairs, Tew Delhi 

(ANNEXtrnE- ) while considering 

the pr(motions & as such the 

impugned order dated 3-9-94 is viola.- 

tive of the principal of natural 

justice. 

A copy of the letter dated 27-4..94 is anneed 

hereto & mariced as ANXURE-VI. 

v For that the Officers Junicr to 

the applicant were promoted ignoring 

the Seniority of the applicant and 

as such the impugned order is liable 

to be set aside. 

• vi) - For that the applicant is entitled 

to be promoted• on the bas is of the 

Seniority as his Seniority can't be 

depressed as decided in case Mctan 

&unr Singhania VS-Union of India 

& Ors.(AIR 1991 Supreme court, 1150) 

6 • DETAILS OF TI-SE £EMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

The applicant declares that he has 

availed of all the remedies available 

to him under the relevant service 

Rules etc. 

contcl ... 9/.- 
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I. 

The applicant had drawn the 

attention of the Respondenta Nos 3 

d• 4  in the matter Of restoration 

of his: original Seniority, but no 

action was taken. And thereafter 

again the applicant had submit ted 

a representai'ion before' the Respondent 
''to, 

No.4, but/no avail & the applicant's 

Senioritywas not restored on the 

basis of 1989 Civil Servicep 

Examinations as a result of which he 

was appointed to the IPS in the 

year 1990. 

Copy of the Representation aforesaid is annexed 

hereto & marked as ANIXURE- vfl. 

7. MATTERS NOr PREVIOUSLY FILED 

OF PENDING WITH ANY OTHER COURT: 

That the applicant declares that he 1  

had not previously filed any appli-

cation, writ petition or suit regar-

ding the matter of which this app ii-

cation has been made, before any Court 

or any other authority or any other 

. 	
Bench of the Tribunal nor any such 

• 

	

	 , application, writ petition or suit is 

pending before any of them. 

- 	c ontd. ... .10/- 	- 



( 

- 10 - 

B. RELIEFS SOUGHT : 
	 In view of the facts mentioned 

in para 6 above the applicant 

prays for the following relief(s). 

unal 
	

i) for rtoratiofl of original 

Seniority on the basis of 1909 

Civil Service Examination as a 

result of which the applicant 

was promoted to the I.P.5. in 

the year 1990. 

for giving benefits as adrni-

ssible. to the exempted pr6batior)1 

ers in the light of the contents 

of the letter No-114012/4/91-IPS-

Iv dated 27-4..94 (ANEXURE V1) 

for considering h promotion 

to the Cadre pcst of Supeririten-

dent of Police or its equivalent, 

in the next batch of the promotion 

iv Any other relief(s) to which 

the applicant is entitled to in 

the matter of the promotion. 

9 • INTERIM ORDER, IF ANY PRAYER - Pending final decision on the 

applicants the applicant seeks 

the interim relief' 

contd'. • 
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(i) The Respondent No.2 be directed 

to cons ida the case of the applicant 

during the next batch Of prcnotions 

and none of the Officers Junior to 

hire shild. be  proted and pted.to  

Cadre pc8t of superintendent of Police 

or its equivalent, till the applicant's 

matter is first decided. 

10 • PARTICULARS OF B?J( DRAFP/ 

POSTI4L ORDER PILED ; 	That the applicant has deposited a sum 

of .50/- (m.ipees Fifty) only vine 

Indian Postal Order No.03/88 3924  dated 

30-3-95 issued by the Head Post Office, 

Guwehati, in respect of the applicatlO 

fee. 

11.,  LISP OF ENCLOSURES $- 	1) copy of the Order No. 3/3/94P c/ 

DP(Pt) dated -994(ANNEXUPEI) 

Copy of the Order No. 130 11/18/90-

AIs(I) dated New Delhi July, 1990 

(ANNExuRE-IJ. 

py of the letter NO.13011/28/90 

AIS (I) dated New Delhi 15- 1-91 

(ANNEXURE- ni) 

r 

contth.*12/ 



copy or tne orcer NO .L- i'iu 

IV New Delhi dated 4-4-91(ANXUE-I\ 

Copy of tIieprder No.4/15/93-'iS/Dp, 

Irtiphal dated 22794(AE1JRE- 1i) 

Copy of the letter No i.. 14012/4/91-

• 	 .:IPS...IV New Delhi dated 27-4...94 

(ANNExuRE-). 

copy of the letter written by the 

applicant to the Respondent !.(4) 

Copy of the letter.  No 1-14012/4/91-
IP$-IV 

New Delhi dated' 12-5-94. 

Contd. V E R .1 P I- C AT 1 .0 N 

E!fl 



) 	

I 

-. 

0 

- 	I 	 •.:; 

• 	-. 	 . 	 Verification. 

$ 	I 
ISri Christopher Doungel, son of Sri 

ChungkhOkai Doungel, aged 30 years, working 

as Additional Superintendent of Police, Kakching 

-, 	 in Sugnu Sub-Divis ion in Dist.Thibal,resideflt 

• 	 . 	 of HOl-IN , Sanjenthonq, Imphal- 79500 1(Manipur 

do hereby verify that the c9nten of paras •.t9.4  
6 & 7 are true to my personal knowl5ge, and paras •.•• 

5,8 9 & rests are believed to be true an legal advice 

and that I have not supt 8 ed any material fact. 
I 	 . 	 I 

Date :- 27-3-95. 

Place - Iwphal(Manipur) 	 -, 

Oe 

/ 

• 	H 	 1/WZPV 

V .  

Signature of the Applican 

-, 	_____ 	• 	 V 
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OF 
DARTt1NT '1cwIju 

OF PRSQth4j 
( P 	SON'JET., DTVrS 

& 	J) (' 	NTRITTV 	RFQ -QN 
) 

ORD. 	BY TH 	GOV.R NOR 

The Govrnor 
tb order th 	trflsr and 

of Manipur is p1 5  
pStings 

OfUc rs with 	 fect 
of th 	fol1 owg IPS/p 

and in the PUbliäinters4_. 
until further orders 

l,No. 	Name of oifjcers 	
. I 	

— 

: 

	

Pl0f 	ostj — 	— 	c — — 	— 

— 

] S,CO..1tM,R — — - . .; s;n;p: 	.  

hrj AoRomenkumar Slngh, 
PS,5p Iha1, 1s Sp 	 and 

CO_1t Shrj 	l.Shantjkumar 	thgh, 
HR in addjt10 

 MPS, .22 C 0- 5 MR (At t ach d to p Hc) 
As Sap. NA B. 

Srj MSSsh1lkuar S.rgh, 
' IPS,  Sp, HB 

As S.p, Tamng1ong 

Shr.f A-Rejendra Singh, 
MP - 
- 	

, 	 ng1 o ng S•J 	r-iome Guards, 
Shr 	M. Manj Singh,xvs 

HR 	
, 

As C.O, 5NR 
7. Shrj l.Me nakur $.tng, 

MPS,C.O.2 , ., 	. 5 Seurit 	of Ier 
8, • Shrj. 	 :rpS 

Sp Thoubal.  As 	 ?1R. 
 Shr 	'N.Kipget, I.IpS  

S curity Offjc..r. As Sprjt.fldent 
 ShriS.Tbosafla Si.ngh,ivp 	. 

of J011, 

Super4fltffld.t 	Jajj, AS S.P. CMT 
I  

 Shrj S.Vaiph.j3 
SP S CMT As 

 
ShrI Th.foyknar Singh, $ 

S,CC-Hom 	GUrds, sS. 
 Shrj Nd, Abd6r Rahamn,Trs 

SP(CTD) 	. 	. 193 	C 11 0.7  
4, Shrj po Dounc;1 	?S 

C.O.7th HeR, Pft 	i5 h •iS nupur . S  



- 

<Shri M. Karnajit Si.nh,0S 	. 	s S.p 	Thoubal. 
S.P.BiShnupr. 

R.K. Tutusana Duvj, 	 AS Dp(crlJ) 
A.C..4st M.R. 

17 • S hr .t M. Ch aob a S I uqh 1 	 JS J.0 • 1 s L MR. 
MPS, D5PCID) 	 . 

2. 	OfficLrs. at S1.Nos23,6 e nd 16 shall rnvfirst, 
No joining time Is allOVILd tn pufInrE 

By orders'& in 	nom 	of 
0 	 . 	 GovLrrior, 

( Ng. LIkharn) 
ddItiona1 3crtary io the Govt,bf 

Mapur. 
Cop 	to:- 

6. Th 	Dj:ctor G.:na1 of.PoJice,Matupur,. - hal. 
8..11 	IGP/D 	;/7s/Comdts.of M.Rs., Police Dptt 

Maniur. 	 . 
11.  

- 
COVNMFNT cF 	MkNIPPR 

P0'.1j TCE Di?JRTNT 	 . 

'0 
f) 

)(? ::rhi, 	the 3rd 	ptr,  
CV to° 0 

 Th& I.G.of Pol:Lc3(L&Q),:rmphai. 
 • 	All D.' .G.of Polic,Manipur. 
 All .i,$stt.Is•,G,of poljc,Manjour. 

4, . All 	DI - rLct SSP Including CID(I)/(CB)/NB,' 
CMTDGCR/wIrels/vqjincG, NnIp'ir. 	 . 	0 

• 	S. All Corndts,Maniour R1i1ts Ens.includlnq 
 The Princi.pa, 	TS,anqei. 

 The Jddl.Director,F.sL,pangej. 
 The Iccounts Officr,pH. 	. 

9.. Peisons cdncLrnci• 	ntc?ssay action 3CCOL'djflc 
persona1Pile. 	 •. 	 . 

I 	'I 	athu2)19  
.G.of polic 	(-d) 

for L)i.ructor Garira1 of 	olic, 
!-1cipur, 	Imphal. 
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Now Delhi, the 	July, 

Shri Christopher DOunge1 	 . 9 :oj-jfl, sanienthong,. 	/ 
Imph11, Nanjpu&... 
-795Oi 	 - 

0 

0 . 

No .13011/18/90-AIS(I) 
COVERil1ENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC 
AND PENSIONS 

(DEPARTflENT OF PERSOUNEL & 

GRIEVANCES 

TRAINING), 

. 5;_._ ... 
- -Subject Civ1 Services (Main) 	amination, 1989- e1ec49fl :O 

pCentmQnt -to -the - Indian_ PolivicQ on the results 
of the- Thstrdc±ions to join the Foufitiona1 Course- 

Sir, 	 '. 
Let' meextend a warm welcome to you on behalf of the 

Central C-ovenment on your being successful in the prestigious Civil 
Services Examination, 1989. You are being tentatively considered 

for appointment to the t of the 
Civil Services Examination,...1989. this is a t1ônttive allocation 

and 	may undergo a change within your. prefer1ences.-- After 	e5 -- 
final allocation is made the formal offer of appointxflit wlfl''b 
sent to you by the cadre codtrolling authorit)/ of theY servieto 
which you are finally allotted in the month of Novethbe/DCGTflberP 
1990. 	The offer of appointment wifi indicate the terms and 
conãitions of your appointment to the ser,yce to which you are 
finally allotted. 	 / 

/ 

2. 	Li the rneantimc-, I am to request" that if you :are willing 
to be ccniidrd for appointment to the/service as porposed abqv 
you may report to the Director, La). Bahadur Shry_jatió!al 
Pçoy_qf Jdjninistration isi 1 August, 1990 iciE 
fail. 	A copy of - the joining - 3nstuictions is enclosed. .. In case 

----you-dc mot-reporttoth C1c my ortthe sa1dtyandidatUr 
for appointment will be lia.ble to be cancefl.ed without further - 
notice. 	in view of the above please ensure that jou 8end* 
telegram in the enclosed form 'A' immediately on the roeipt 'Ôi 
this lcttc-r both to this Doptt. and to the Director of the Academy 
regarding your intention to join the training on the 19th - August 

'p 



06  

1990. 

3. 	Your attention is invited to rule 4 of the rules for the Civil 
Servjcs Examination, 1990, 	In view of the provisjon contained 
in this rule, you will not be allowed to join probationary training, 
which includes Foundational Course also, along .ith candidates of 
the Civil Service-s Examination,.. 1989 if you .ntend to appear in 
tht Civil Seryices (Mixi) Examination, .1990, In that event you 
will be 	wed to join probationary training along with candidat 
who gall 	in the Civil Serrices Exathinatjon, 1990. Accordingly, if 	you 	ha've 	qualified 	. in 	the 	Civil 	Services 

held on 10th June, 1990 and intend 
to appear in the main examination to be held later this year and 
you accept proposed allocation of a service, you should not proceed 
to join the Foundational Course but intimate this fact by telegram 
immediately as in the.. enclosed., f&m tBl.to this-Deptt. nd to the 
Director of the Acaàemy --also - 	0n receipt..of..the information in 
this regarad, you will be given permission to 	abstain from probationary training. 	You will be governed in the matter of 
service conditions including seniority, by the rules and regulatiohs 
applicable to the Service to which youare finaLly allotted. 

OR 

	

You were alotted to 	 servioc on the b - asis 
of the Civil Services Exarnjntion, 1988 end -  'ou .iere grantqd 
oerm1s1on to abstkin from Joining probationary training in prder 
to enable you to talçe the Civil Services (Main) Examination, 1989 
In view of this, you\ will be getting xn3tructions' from the i4inistry. 
of for Joining the Foundational Course s 

robationer. Now :s1t, i upo - you to decide.. 
whether to accept the \service proposc-d to be afl.ocetèd te-.: ybu 
on the basis of the 19 k examination or- service already allotted. to 

you on the basis of th,e 1988 examination. Plthse infori thià 
Doptt. as to whether you\wi.0 be. accepting tFe sCrvice on the  

	

of the 1988 examineti 	or 1989 examination by doletin• the appropriate alternative in .form\'A'.. 	
....&- --:'----- 

' r- 	'o 
No travelling allowance is admissible to your journey to 

Academy. However, if you are already employed under the- Central 
or a State -. Government in a substantive capacity you are entitled 
to tr.vei13ng allowance under the relevant ruThs. . 

.7. 



I may ?lso mention 	for your information that a person 
having more than one spouse living is not eligible for appointment. 
to Got. Service. 	It iS  ptrsumod th'.t no :uch difficulty arises 

• 	in your case. 	your are required tc execute a bond, as in the 
enclosed form, undertaking to refund to the Govt. of India the 
money paid 	to you in the vont of your not completing t 
Foundational Course to the satisfaction of the Director of tne 
Academy. 	The bond, duly executed, shculd be submitted to the 
Director of the Academy along with your joining report. 

Please read the instruction carefully and acknowledge the 
receipt of this letter. 	)?lease note that you are required to 
so 	to two telegrams one' to this Deptt. and another to the 

(,$aderny concerned and thEfh!Iram wLU be either in form 
'!' or form 'B' as may be applicable in your case. Please also 
note that if your reply does not indicate your willingness to 

accept this offer, your candidature is liable to be canceied 
without furthc notice. 

Youfaithfull 

(v.1<. CHERIkNY 
UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA 

-5 
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No. 13011/28/2o_Ts(I) 
Coveennt of Irdla 

Ministry of Persoel, P.s. & 
Departnt of Personn0l and Training  

	

(, 	5) New 11hi, 'the 
To 

[JY 	
(4i 

o /N 
/ 

Subject:_ Civil Sej 	(tain) EXajnaj0 19- Pe 
	 a jsj0 to ahtth from probatjona 	traini-g... 

SIC, 

and to 
I 	direc 	to refer to your elra/jetter dated say that 	you intend 

to take th Civil Sory you have been 	 to abs 	I rm probatjo 
trajij 	in tt 	

Of Rule 4 of the CjyjJ 
Sj03 xamjnatjon Rules. 

rclady 1f1ti3t 	to you, yo will 	sent for t.raning alonjth 
the CaflJi(1t 	

ho quality on tho 	Sj 
of the Civil Sjco3, 1990. 

/ 	
YOUC3 faithfu1l 

Ad11. SIlpd? r 	CTD 

	CHERIA ) 

1A 	

i1 Pty O TH 	V.T. OF lNDI 

S 

'r 1 
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Mor fliLEDIATE 	11 
REGITD/AD 

GA 
No.I-14012/5/9025r8.IV 

Government of India/Bharat Saricar 
Mini et ry of Roin e Affairs! Gri b Liant ral aya 

.... 

New Delhi, the  

To 

As per list attached (46 Candidates) 

WB:-gintent to the Indian Police Service on the 
results of the Civil Services Examination, 1989. 

Sir, 7 

The Government of India are pleased to offer you an 
appointment to the Indian Police Service on the basis of 
your success at the Combined Competitive Examination 
conducted, by the Union Public Service Commission in 
J39 The appoinment is subj ect to your being foupd 
suitable for appo1ntent in Government Service, 

2. The conditions of service in t'b 1.2. S. are laid down 
in the Rules, framed from time to time under the All India 
Services Act, 1951 and you will be governed by these Rules. 
While any auttritative stat ernent of terms and conditions 
can be obtained from the Rules alone, - for your g.idanoe 
some of these terms and conditions are summarised,, in 
general terms below :- 

Junior Scale b, 2200-75-2800-ErB-100-3000 	 4 

Send.or.Sale 

(a) Time Scale R. 3000-100-3500-125-4500 

(c) Junior Admini st rativ e , Grade Ifs. 3700- 125- 
4700-150-5000. 

• 	 Provided that a member'of the service sba].i.bppójne 
to the señiôi. Tho?iThia cäleting 4  years of serrice,' 
eUbject to the provisions of Sub-rule 2 of Rule 6A of the 
125 (Recruitment) Rules, 1954 and to the JuniorAdrninistra-. 
tive Grade on co.mple.tin&9,years of 'service, 

(iClTE: The four years and'nine yeàrs of serviOe in this 
rule shall be calculated from the year of allotment çXV 	 assigned to him under Rule 3  of the IPS (Regulation 
of Seniority) Rules,1988. 



:1 
• 	 * 

Selection Grade - R5,.4500-150--5700 

SLiper Time Scale: 

• 	DIG- -.;Rs, 5100-150-5400 (18th year oiater)- 
150-6150. 

1G 	- R. 5900-200-6700 	 Atc 

ove Super Time ScaJ.e: 

DG - Rs, 7300-100-7600/7600-100-8000, 

Initial pay on appointment to the servlee will be the 

miniunof 

the Junior Scale, Viz, R. 2200/-Per month 2nd and 
3rd incrnents might be earned-in-4he-Lunior Scale in advance 
on passing the prescribed departmental Laxnination early). On 
appointment you will be entitled to an initial uniform grant 
of Rs. 3200/- and renewable grant of Rs, 1500/-after every 7 
years. 

	

• 	(Note 2: 
Whereas all mbers of the Seivice would be enitled to 
draw pay in the Senior Scale, sUbject' of course to their 
suitability and after the'first fe' years of service as 

• 	 ssist ant Superintendent of .  Police. The number of those 

	

• 	 who would be entitled to draw pay te Selection Grade 

	

- 	 of Js.4500-150-5 700 would prLnari1y be limited to one 
fifty of the total number of senior posts in the State) 1  

On appointment to the post of Superintenäent of Police, 
• 	 an officer will be entitled to drawn pay in the Senior 

• 	 Scale, 

The posts of DIG P ol ice carry scale of pay of . 5100- 
150-5400 (18th Year or later) -150-6150. The posts of • 

	

	 IG carry scale of pay of H, 5900-200-5700. The posts of 
DG carry scale of. pay,  of Rs 7300-10o-7500/7500-1008000 

(Note 3: Dearness 1,11owance will be admissible in accordance with 
trie AIS (Deaxness Allowance) Rules, 1972. 

(ii) LLOCiTIoN 
1.. 

Under the Rules of the Service you will be allocated t 

	

• .:. 	 one of the StateJJojn State Indian Pollee Service 
• Cadres 'aiid w1lIthostibd reiired to serve eithr under the State Coy ernet - cohcrn ed or the Centrar Gov ernment 

Te name of the Cadre to which ou shall be allotted wil 
• 	'be comrnrnicated to you. later. The GOvernment of India, 'ever,. retain the right to require you to serve any- 

• 

	

	 WirC' in India or abroad Whether under the Central 
Govcrnment, any State Government or a Public Eenterprjse 

	

• 	

or a local body substantial_ly owned or controlled by the 
or a State Goverinent. 

".3/- 



 

You will be on probation for a period of two years from the 
date of appointment and you will be required to undergo such 
training and pass such examination as may bD prescribed. The  
Central Government may, however, extend thc period of proba-
tion further. As has been state.d earlier, on fulfilling 
certain prescribed conditions about the passing of the pres-
cribed departmental examinations, you will be entitled to 

- advance inc rem ent s in the Junior So al e of p ay 1' rom t he date 
following.thelast.dayof suciIi.xamination. Failure to pass 
the prescribed examinations or to complete the period of 
prob8tion to the satisfaction o' the Central Government will 
on the other hand, render you liable to discharge from servic. 
as prescribed in the Rnles (or if you are already in Govern-
ment Service, to reversion to your substantive post, if any 
under the Central or State Government on which you may be 
holding a lien). 

On satisfactory completidn of your probation. you will 
be confixmed in the Service. 

	

• 	(v) 	RTIRThlN T S. PENSION 

The age of superannuation for officers of the All 
India Services is 58 years. However, an Officer 
can retire, or can be retired by Government, by 
giving a previoiis.notice of atleat three months 
on the date on wbichii - completed 30 years of - 
qualifying service oittaths the age of 50 years 
or on any date thereafter to be specified in the 

	

• 	 notice, There is also provision for IPS officers 
to seek voluntary retirement on completion of 20 
years of qualifying service by giving a notice of 
three months,. subject to acceptance by Government. 
The retirement benefits which will be admissible 
to you are conta1nd in the All India Se'rvices 
(Death-Cuin-Retjrement) Benefits Rules, 1958, a 
amended from time to time, 

	

(vi) 	FAMILY PEN'SION_SCHE; 

The Scheme regarding family pension has been 
liberalisedto provide that an officer's family 
(whicth includes ubrd/wife and minor children) 
will be.erjtjtled to receive a family pision in 
the event.of his/her death while in--service--or----------
after retirement, if at the time of death, the 
retired officer was in receipt of a pension. The 
mntrily family pension would be admissible on the 
scales provided for in the Rules from time to time, 

.•. 4/- 

- 
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The pension Is admissible for 1if e to 
widower end thereafter, 'in the case o 
cbildren till they attain the ago oX 25 years in 
respect of sons and 24 year of age or rnarriage 
'in respect of daughters, the beneftts being 
restricted only to one 	at a 	How ev: 

In the case of an ofuiCr wh has 	
i 7 year 

'eontIflUO8. 
sexvlce prior to bis death wbile stil 

in service, Thmiiy'pellSi.Ofl for a period of 7 yes' 
from t he date following the date of his death or 
till date on which the officer would have att - th' 

the age of 65 years had he/she rnifled alive, 
whichever period is srter, will be 50% of the 
basic pay last drawn, subject to a maximum of 

Rs, 2500/ P-m- 

EXT 

 

?:9J 
In the matter of extra_ordinarY pensions, office 
of the All India Services are governed by the 
Rules of the State Government, if death or. dis 
ability takes place at a time, offider is servi.r 
in connection with.the affairs of the State Govt 
concerned. However, an officer witb.i.fl 	e year 
of his appointment can opt to be governed by th 
Central Civil Services (Extra-ordinarY Pensions) 
Rules, even if he/she can do by writing to the 
Accpuntaflt General concerned after he/she has 
been allotted to tha State Gconcerned. An offic 
who is serving in copnectiofl with the affairs o 
the Union at the time when the incident entitThfl 
him to an extra-OrdinarY pension arises, is 
governed by the Rules applicable to the Central 
Service Grade 1 A'. 

LEAVDOTHRBRU 

You will be governed by the relevant rules and 
regulations as amended from time to time appli-
cable to the members of the Indian Police Servic 
in the matterOf leave,, conduct discipline and 
appeal, Medica), Attendance, Provident Fund, Tra- 
velling Allowance etc. 

(•) 

t 

The All India Services Group Insurance Scheme, 
1980 will be applicable to you. Under this 
Scheme, you will have to pay upto a subscription 
of Ps. 120/-p.m. and insurance cover will be 
Ps. 1 9 20 9 000/-. Ir addition to the insurance 
cover you will be entitled to benefits from the 
Savings Fund under the Scheme. 



(x) 

(xi) 
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OTHER CONDITIONS 

You will be subject to such further conditions of 
service or to modifications in the exi8ting 
conditions of service as may be made applicable 
to the Indian Police Service from time to time, 

AGREMNT 

On appointment you will be required to execute an 
agreement in the attached fonii binding youself and 
one surety jointly and severally to refund in the 
event of your failing to complete probation to the 
satisfaction of the Central government, a.y money 
paid to you, consequent.on your appointment as a 
probationer. In the event of your accepting this 
offer of appointment and reporting for training 
at SVP National Pollee Academy, Hyderabad !  OL1 
will have to execute the agreeeri and deliver the iThu1y executed, to the Director, SVP National 
Police Academy for onward transmission to this 
Minitry.  

ly Q1gn e 	 L 

ert.1dg 
y. (No dat€ need be 

fixed by the surety below his signature), 

(xii) 

• 	 Under Rule 5 of the Indian Police Service (Recrijt- 
tnent) Rules, 1954, a person having more than one 
sPouse, living is not eligible for appointmt to 
the service, The Central Government, may however 
if satisfied that such marriage is penissjb1e 
under the personal law applicable to him/her or the 
other party to the marriage and there are other 
grounds for so doing, exnpt any person from the 
operation f this provision s  This offer is, there-fore, conditional on your signing a declaration in 
the form enclosed and submitting it to the Diector, 
SVP, National 2olice Academy, Hyderaba, at the time 
of joining the cdemy for training. In case you 
have more than one wife/husband living and you wish 
to be expted from the operation of the said pro-
vision, you may furnish the full facts of your 
case to this Ministry iInmec1ate1y, to nable the Governrnent ofIndja to take a decision in the matter 

• 	(xiii) 	 TIONABOUTOSEONS 

On appointment you will be required to fUrnish 
informtjon in respect of your close relations in 
the attached form (in duplicate) and deliver the 
same to the Director, SVF, Natio.na3 Police Academy, 
Hyderabad at the time of joining the Academy for 
training, 

/ 
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All the rules and regula-tions relating to 
including those referred to in Indian Police Service  

pararaph (1) to (vii) of para 2 above are Contained*jn a 
hand-book entitled "All India Services Manual" which can be had from the Marla€er, Government of India Publioatione,D01hl are advised to 'Thtain a copy of the book and ,o, throuh it carefully in particular the conduct &les the Di,soip1in 'arid Appeal Rules, the Pay Rules, THE PROBATION RULES AND the Probatioriers Pinal Examination Regulations. 

The inforthatjon provided in this letter is for the 
benefit of the new-corner to the Service and cannot be made 
the basis of any rights by an appointee and all' matters rel 
ting to the 1arioue Conditions of sevioe referred to ahovo 
shall be governed by the statutory rules ""d regu1at1ois on 
the subject and the ordors.of the Oentrai or State Govern.- 
merits as the ease may be. 	 . 

If you accept thià.offer, you will have to join Pou.ndational Course in 4u u '-'S P1Mb r 1991. Necessary instructions ifl'thi regar a will' be issue 	yo o u in due COUrse S   

Please inform this insry by Telegrarn (Telegraphjo '-"Address Q J.dDELi 	 of' the receipt of' tbi letter. WhAthPr rcIi 
oi appointinentj 

1. 	The Government of India take.tbis oppoutunity to 
convey their good wishedto you for. a:successu1 career in 
the public service. 

Yours faihfui1y, 
.. 

( Ni 1  SLNGH ) 
JOINT SECRipy TO T11 GQVT,Op INDIA. 

NO.I_14012/5/90_2ersIV 	Dated: 

Copy foxwarded to :- 

1. 	Deptt, of 2er$onriel Fc Training (AIS-I Section) w.r.] to their letter No, 13015/4/90-.s(I) Dated 3rd December, 1990. 	 '.. 

2, 	
, The Secretary, Union Public Seivice Ommi', 

New Delhi, 
3. 	The Director ?  .SVP National Police A'cademy,Hydera'bId 
4 	50 Spare Copie for èisIV. Desk 1  

7)1, 

( 	SQ- JPTA ) 	' DESK OF]LCEi 

0 
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I 	
/ 

.;cverni'n'L of ?Lanipur 	.: 	•, 

. prt.;int of 1ersonri1 & Adtiiw.RetoTflS 
I 	 (personnel Division) 

Ci 	1Y T:'i_CCV,NCR iANIr 	
' I 	•• 	 ' 

4 	
\ 	IIflphl,tI1e2]st0f uUly, 1994 

N0.4/15/93-I3/ 	. The overnor of dantpttr is 'pleased 
to Qrder that phri Christopher Doungel, 1S(MT-99'0)/ 
SDG/ugnu is appointed on promotion to the IP Seruor 

scale of Rs,3000_1003500125450 0/ with itnmediatC 	'•S, 

effect. 	 / 

.. ,2. 	• Cfl• his appointment to Senior IPS sc:le;'Shri'. ,,' 
C.i)oungel is transferred and posted as AdLl.3P/KakChiflg 
with jj'runediate effect. 

'F; 	 °' 	 '• 	
'. 	Dy ordr andin the nine f the: 

	

Governor 	 , 	.'"•' 

L4ikhain ) 	 .• ' 	 / 
0 	 Ad(:.l;SCCrétirYDP), Government 	

/ 

of 1lanipur,.  

Cop to  

The ocretr' to'Governcr, Raj havn, Imphal.  
All •• to Advisors,tY (3ö'erflo, ftmjpUr'  

The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt.f 1Inipur. 
 

• 	4. The p • 	to 'Vigilance Cômrnissicne,GOV.Of :'1afli''U.,, J  
• 	. 5.. The Chief Secretary, Govt.of Tripura, .Agarbaia. 	.. •' • 

6. The ccrct&r:,, Govt. of In(.a, iiini;try of.orne 	' 

Affairs, New Delhi, 	 0 

	

The Director General of Police; Manipur. 	. 
• 	

0 , 	
' '

Li. All IGr)Isc/JsP/Commanda1ts. of iRs, Police. Dept., 	 -' 

,,. 	
9. The Accountant General(J-&E), Manipur, 	. 	. 

10. The Joint Socretary(i'IouC), Govt.of Manipur.  

• 	 ' 

0 	Shri Christoher ounge1, IPS, SDt'C/Su9flU. 
 

	

.12. All Treasurl7  Officer, '-• 	•- 	

0 

13, guard Filc/.'ersoflal File. 
, 	 0 	 ' 	

, •0 

'0'• 



N,• I—lOI2//9I...Ip.Iv 	 1 j Government of India/Bharat Sarkar 
Mi 	 / nistry of Home Affairs/Grjh Mantralaya 	

9 New delhi, the 	April, 199 
To 

The Chief Secretary of all State Governments 
Except Arunachal Pradesh, Goa and Mizoram, 

Subject:.. Fixation of year of allotment of 
exenpted Indian Police Service 

Sir, 	
Probationer5, 

• 	 I air, directed to invite a reference to this 
Ministr'i"s letter of even number dated 20th Auau5t, 1991 
on the subject mentioned above and to enclose herewith a 

/ copy of Deptt. of Personnel a Trainino' s Notification f  

•

..No.l.0l/56/9O.S(I) dated 2c—j—iq9 amendino the IPS 
 (Feaulatjon of Senioity) Ruls, 1988. 

2. 	In view of this amendment, the 'Year of Allotment' 
of exempted nrobationers who had souaht permission from 
Department of Personnel & Trainina to abstain from joinina 
probationary tralnina in .rder to appear at the next Civil 
Services Examination, will be the year fol1ow.na the year 
of competitive examination. 

3.In the case of Probationer5 who are perrnitt 	to join 
trajnjna alonawith probationers of a subsequent batch n an y  
other arounds, their year of allotment depends upon 	year 
of allotment of probationer5 with whom they join tra.i 	10 0  

4. 	It is therefore', iequested that the State Governments 
may aiIe all due benefits to the exemptedprohationers in 
view of the aforesaid amendment to the IPS(Feoulation of 
seniority) Rules, 1988. 

Yours faithfully, 

S 	 - 

- 	
( V.K. PIPERSENIA ) 

DEPUTY SEcnETARY To THE GOVT. OF INDIA. 

No.I-14012/4/91_IpS_IV 	 Dated:— 	—-1994 

Copy to: 

Joint Secretary (UT), MI-IA i/r of AGMU Cadre IPE Officer, 

Deputy Secretary (AIs), DJP&T. 

V.K. PIPE1SENIA ) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OFINDIA. 

S.. 



1TTi 	1TT 

9 

Rñ n L 
TTT n 

-ris TT 	1rf 3T 	TTTf1 cra,j 

T9ftT1 1 

tf ', 	R 11T1I 	 cr l 1 	:9tT 2O 

991 	T 	fl9T 	t 	8 	9Th1UT 	ffTf 	'iii; 20•I •1994 TT  

En iNJm9T ) 14014 56/90 .3T'CZ9. I 	 j : i 1 	5T 	T- 

9T 3TT 	f3T 	TO01tJ9T EIT 	 f9P1, 1 988 

TThJ9 rLIT i'T 	I 

2 	 ThF1 ft 	 9 	-T9 	11Tt19 

::;T 	 T 3fT 	 i qrr 

1 	 °T11 	i 	ff 	 F1T' 

	

19Tr -ñ 	 T 	 I 

3. 	I9 	ifrf19 	TTZ11' 	1T 	, fr 	ft 

4 

	

F1T t 	 31T9 E 

3ffE9 

 

Pj~[TZj 	T9T 	TTc TPJ 	Tht3T 1Z, I 

ft 

a 



r I' 

/ 	4•,  
1,fr 

0' 

I 

Shri Saichhuana lAS 
Commissioner Dept. of Personnel 
Govt.of Manipur Imphal, 

Subject: Restoration of Original Seniority etc. 

Sir 

I have to draw your kind attention to my earlier representation 
regarding restoration of my earlier seniority on the basis of 1989 
Civil Services Examination as a result of which I was appointed to 
the Indian Police Service in the year 1990. You may recall that in 
purstiarice sf Supreme Court's erder'the Indian Police Service 
(regulation of seniority 

) Rules 198' was ammended providing that 
all benefits of the year of examination are to be given to 'exempted 
probatjoner' 	these who had been given duo permission by the 
Government of Indizi,Ministry of Borne Affairs to appear again in the 
Civil Services Examination and allowed tè join later. 

In this connection, I would Like to potht out that such benefits 
had been extended to similr1y placed IPS officers of the state viz. 
Shri flahul Rasgotra(sp Sthiapati)ans Shri Anish Dayal Singh IPS 
(poincipal MPTS Pangei). Meoovor,tho Government of India Ministry 
of Hcme Affairs vide letter ?Ia: 1.14012/4/91..IpS4V dated 12th May 

'•1994,had in reply to my representation also advised that my case 
be decided in terms of their earlier directive contained in letter 
NOj 1..14012/4/91.IpS..Iv dated 27th Apri3 199(coploi included). 

I would therefore request you to kindly extend the benefits 
to xne,for which act of kindness I shall remain gratufuj. 

Yours faIthi'ully 

(Christopher Doungel Ips 
) 

SJJPQ Sugnu, Dist, Thouba]. 
ii 
	 ThS 1990 Batch. 

Copy to: 

DGP Manipur:fer favour of kind information. 
Persel file. 

, 

e~A 



• 	 7fl No. Ii4012/4/91_IpS...Iy 	 f\ Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 

New Delhi, 	the, 	May,1991 

• 	
To 

ry 
61  

Sir, 

' The Joint Secretary(Dp), 	
12 MA 

 
Department of Personnel & 
Administrative Reforms, 
Governjint ce Manipur, 
IMPHAL 

I am directed to refer to 
No.4/15/93_IpS/J)p dated 17-1-1994 

State Governmeit, 
regardirJ change of year of allotment of Sh. 

IPS officer of the State Cadre /
letter 

ristopher Douge1 
arid 

this Mjnf.strv 	letter of even 
27th 

8 ttentjt o  
dated  

to invite 
number Apr il , 	l994(copy enclosed). 

• 	2. 	It is reuuested that the 
in the light of letter referrej to 

action 
above. 

may be taken 

..•;__ - 
• 	 • 

l._ fl  

r7  
-.--.,•,--- 

Yours fait}ffuliy
, 

 

(.K. GHCEE) 
DESK OFFICER 

ci 

VY~ 
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DISTRI: IM?}iL 

S'2XE: MANIUR- 

IN TF 	NRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI3JNAL: 

- 	G\UFTI NCH: 

NO. 71 OL' 1995 

in the matter: 

Shd Qristopher Doungel,: IS 

5/6 ch. Doungel, of HOI-IN•  Sanjerithong, 

Imphal -795001 (Manipur). 

	

- - 	.. .pplicant 

..Versus- 

i. Union of India, 

represented by Secretary to the 

(bvernment of India,! Ministry of Home 

Affairs, New Delhi. 

2, The Stateof ?lanipur, represented 

by the Secretary, Home, (bvernment of 

Manipur. 

3,, The Director Cneral of 1bli, 

Ma-nipur. 

4, The Ozximissioner, 

Department of Personnel & Administrative 

I1,c 	 Reforms (rsonnel Division), 

vernment of Manipur. 

!oi1dent S. 

—AND.. 

In the matter o: 

Affidavit..ifl..OppOSitiOfl on behalf 

of the Respondents No. 2 (represente.d 

by Chief Secretary, Government of 
Manipur) and No.4 (Contuissioner, DIP). 

• . .2/.-. 

;Qtø 
	 11 

OUL tc1 
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AFFIDAVIT..IN...OPPOSITION ON BHALP OF 

SPO.NP8 NO. 2 (CHIEF SCRrARY,]NIPUR) 

AND MPONDEWS NO 4 (COMMIS'IOR, DP), 

I, H. De].eep Singb Deputy Secretary, 

Department of }rsonnel & Administrative Reforms 

(è rsonnel Division), bvebiment of Maniputj do 

hereby make oath and sóleni1y affirm as follows: 

That, I am at present serving as Deputy 

Secretary to the Department of Personnel & Adminis-

t rat ive Re forms (ë rson nel Division), (bye rnment of 

Manipur. I am autlx,rised and competent to make 

statements in reply on behalf of the Respondents 

No 2 the State of Manipur which is represented by 

its Chief Secretary and Respondent No. 4 the Department 

of Irsonnel & Administrative Reforms, Pe rsonnel 

Division, (bvernment of Manipur in the above O.A. 

No. 71 of 1995. I have gone through and fully examined 

the contents of the application filed by the 

abovenamed applicant in the O.A. abovementioned. 

In reply to the said application, I am making state-. 

ments as herein below : 

That,, save and except tbose which are speci-

fica].ly admitted or answered hereinafter all the 

other allegations are denied totally. 

That, with reference to paragraph 1 of the 

application, it is to state that the (bye rnment Order 

No, 3/3/4-Po1/DP(Pt) dated 3-3-1994 mentioned 

O,ntd..3/- 

9 
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therein and shown as AnfleXule -I to his appli-

cation, is true  to official records. 

That, with reference to paragraph 2 of the 

petition, it is to state that there is no corttnent. 

That, with reference to paragraph 3 of the 

petitiont it is to state that there is also 

no coitment. 

6.(1) That, with reference to sub_paragraphs (j) 

and (ii) of paragraph 4 of the application, 

there is no comment as they are being matters 

of record. 

(2) That.l with reference to sub_paragraph (iii) 

of paragraph 4 of the application. it is to 

state that t  he letter No • 1-14012/5/go-Pers.IV 

dated New Delhi,: 4-4-1991 (Annexure -, A/4 to 

the application) is wholly an offer for appoint-

rnent giving necessary terms and conditions. 

It is to state that the applicant was 

appointed to the Indian Thlice Service ( on probation) 

-;---------------- wath effect from 15-9-1991, vi.de  Qvernment 

of Indiair Ministry of HonE Affairs Order 

No. 1_14012/5/90 	IV/SIV dated 2710-1992. 

T r u e  Coy of the above Order 

dated 27....101992  is annexed herewith 

as AN 	-B/i. 

O'ntd. .4/- 

OOtXU c' 
tDccc IXt' 
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(3). That, with reference to sub-paragraph (iv) 

of Paragraph 4 of the application, it is to 

state that the applicant was transferred and 

posted as Sub-Divisional blice Officer (in short 

S,D.P, o.) at churacbandpur under Wvernment Order 

No. 3/9/86-L/DP dated 28-10-1993 at the very 

initial stage of his service in this 8tate. 

True Copy of Order No.3/9/86-IS4)P 

dated 28-10-1993 is annexed herewith 

as ___________ 

Thereafter the applicant was transferred 

and posted as Sub-DivisiOfla1  POlic8 Officer/Sugnu, 

vide Government Order No. 3/3/94-l/DP dated 

19-3-1994. 

True Copy of Order No. 3/3/94-R,l/DP 

dated 19-3-1994 is annexed herewith 

as ANUR - 

As seen from the aJve two (bvernnant Orders, 

it can be said that the applicant has got expe-

riences as Sub-Divisional Eblice Officer in two 

different Districts., one at Churachandpur District 

and the other at Thoubal Dit*iCt in total less 

than a period of one year prior to his appoint-

nnt in the IPS Senior Scale under (bveznnieut 

as shown 

in Annexuze -V to the application) by giving 

Contd..5/- 
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i. . 

the status of Additional Superintendent of 

police ( in Tt Add1. a.?.") and being 

adjusted to the Cadre post of Additional 

S.P. thereof. 	- 

In other words his experience as 3.D.P.O. 

in terms of the above (bvernment Orders dated 

28-10-1993 and 19-3-3994 was to commence or 

to be computed with effect: from 28-12-1993 

to 20-7-1994 thereby having received a short 

expe rien Ce as a S .D. P.O • during which he was 

given junior scale along4th other benefits. 

After that short span# the applicant was hover 

given the status of Additional S.P. being adjusted q, 

to the Cadre post ofAdditiorialS.?. and was 

posted at Kakching taking into account of his 

aforesaid experience a&PJ. 0. Th*s the posting 

of the applicant at that relevant time under 

vexnment Order blo. 4/15/93-IPS/P dated 

2 1-7-1994 (vide Annexure-V to his application) 

is quite justified. By the said Order the appli- 

cant was appointed to Senior liPS Scale also being 

adjusted to a cadre poet of Additional Superin-

tendent of ilice. 

(4). That, with reference to Sub-paragraph (v) 

of the paragraph 4 of the application, it is 

to state that 17 (seventeen) police officers 

in this State were transferred and posted as 

shewn in Annexure-I of the applicant's applica-

tion. As submitted earlier above in paragraph 6 

Gntd..6/-. 

sct= c' 
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of this oounter-affidavit, it is to state that 

the applicant has got a short experience in the 

police service and it may be difficult to conare 

the experieflOes earned by those 17 police officers 

for the time being. No doubt, the applicant may 

be in the higher service of being a member of 

the I.P.S. (abbreviated for Indian Police Service) 

but the experiences earned by the Manipu.r Police 

Service (in short M.P.S.) officers cannot be 

undermined as they are seasoned to their police 

job since a long time as can. be  seen from the 

seniority list of MPS Officers in GDvernment Order 

No, 22/2/89-MPS/DP dated 30-3-1990 showing their 

particulars of service in the State Police. 

True Copy of the above Qvernment 

Order No.22/2/89-MS/1W dated 

30-3-1990 is annexed herewith as 

as AWEVRE - pJ4, 

(5)• That, with reference to sub-paragraph(vi) 

of paragraph 4 it is to state that Shri M. 

Mani Singh, MPS Officer entered into Gvernment 

service quite earlier in non-gazetted status 

and thereafter be bacame a member of State Police 

Service as M1S Officer with effect from 2-12-1981 

as shown inSl.No. 20 of the seniority list of 

MS officers n the above Qvernment Order 

dated 30-3..1990. The said Shri M Mani Singh 

cbntd..7/- 

r.. 



ao 
- - 

I 
	

IP 

-7- 

has a lot of experiences in his career, say 

in various inquiries/investigations, onducting 

cases before the Qurt and also other knowledges 

of being a police officer forquite a sufficient 

long period and as such the officer cannot be 

put to more subjections on any account. Moreover, 

the latter is not irrpleaded as a parcy in the case. 

(6). That, 4th rereflOe to suparagraph(vii) 

of. paragraph 4, it is to state likewise that t 

posting of S/Shri M. Karnaiit Singh and M Sushilkuinar 

Singh were initially direct reàruit to MS of 1975 

seniority. }nce, the allegation of the applicant 

àf not being given higher status is not justified 

his short experience in the field. 

Hence, the allegations of the applicant 

lacks substance and ndt and as such are not 

tenable. 

7, 	That, with reference to paragraph 5 of the 

application, it is subitted that there has been 

no violation of any guidelines or rules or law 

under the law nor of being arbitrary/malafide as 

alleged, in the issuance of Qweznment Order dated 

3-9-1994 assigning 17 police officers different jobs 

in public interests. The petitioner has no loxs 

standi to challenge the said transfer and postii 

order of 17 police officers as the same does not 

cbntd..8/- 
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bring about any adverse effect to the career of 

the applicant hims&. As per his experience the 

applicant was posted asS0.fZom210-1993 

to 20-7-1993 in junior time scale till his pro- 

motion to IS Senior Scale on 21-7-1994 being 

adj sted to a cadre pô st of Add it ion al Supe rint endent 

of police. 

Since the said appointment on 2 1-7-94 

I 

	

	 the impugfled order dated 3-9-1994 issued wit1xLn 

one and a half month, does not affect his statis 

adversely or otherwise. The applicant was appointed 

to the IPS Senior Scale as aforesaid and thereby 

givefl the statis of Additional S.P. a cadre post 

for the time being corresponding to his experience 

earned so far. 

nce, the allegations/contentions are not 

sustainable at all. 

8. 	That, with reference to paragraph 6 of the 

application.: it is to state that the allegation 

is baseless since the petitioner was appointed 

in the IFS Senior Scale iell in time on 21-7-94. 

The matter for restoration of seniority may concern 

with the cXvernment of India as being a Joint Cadre 

of ManipurTripUra. 

hat, with reference to paragraph 7 of 

the petition, it is to state that there is no 

conment. 

Contd. .9/- 
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That, with reference to paragraph 8 of the 

application and the prayers of the applicant, it 

is to state as follows:- 

(j) For restoration of Seniàrity, the matter 

may concern wit h the Qve rnme nt of India 
- 

since the applicant is appointed by the 

Cbveznment of India and was thereafter allocated 

to the Joint Cadre of ManiurTripura. 

The petitioner was appointed to the IPS 

Senior Scale as aforesaid and thereby given 

the status of A-dditioflal S.P. for the time 

being correspording to his experience earned 

so far. He may be transferred and posted to a 

suitable and available 51 Cadre post in due 

course in public interest. 

That, with  reference to paragraph 9 of the 

application,, it is to state that as the interim relief 

clairned/prad for, is vague and baseless. At the 

same time the applicant lacks locus standii for 

impugning of transfer and posting dated 3-9-1994 

which was issued right within about one and a half 

month of his appointment to -Senior Time Scale and 

adjusted to a Cadre post of Additional Superintendent 

of Police after having less than one year's experience 

as S.D.P.O. Satisfaction of the Gvernment shall be 

made as regards to his length of se rvi ce and expe ri en ce 

in due course for any higher posting. At present the 

interim prayer has no merit and substance and as such 

O3ntd. . io/- 
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is liable to be rejected. 

12. 	That, it 3s a]. so to submit that a transfer 

and posting order of the Police Officers toth IS 

and MPS Officers was again issued, vide Order 

No. 3/3/94-iDl/D dated 3-3-1995 (corrected by a 

corrigendum as being dated 4..4.i.1995). The applicant 

also took charge of this transfer and posting order 

by 6XIM executing handing-over and taking-charge 

LR 1 form on 5-4-1995. Hence, the petitioner has 

no locus standli to challenge the earlier Order 

dated 3-9-1994 as the matter become infructuous 

at present. 

True Copy of Order No, 3/3/94-Bl/DP 

dated 3-3-1995 and Corrigendum Order 

of even number dated 4-4-1995 ar 

enclosed herewith as AEXLJIS-R/5 & 

R/5(1) respectively. 

True Copy of 9IRR TR 1 EbrM duly 

executed by the applicant taking 

charge of the transfer and posting 

as Additional SP (CD), is annexed 

herewith as AN1EXFVI-51V6. 

That, with reference to paragraphs 10 and 11 

of the application, there is no cortment. 

That, it is to state/submit that the applicant 

has no enforceable right for.t he rertEdies whether 

interim of or final sought for in his application 

as such the same is liable to be dismissed. 

Contd. .11/- 
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15. 	That, in view of the above J-acts and 

circumstaflcs and statements made above, the 

application filed by the applicant is quite 

ill-conceived, incompetent and not maintainable 

and as such the same is liable to be dismissed. 

I hereunto signed on this affidavit-in- 
CC  

opposition on this day of C May, 1995. 

Sinattre of the Deponent 

( H. Deieej ihJ ) 
•Dy. Secretary, Departñnt of rsonnel 

& A • L, Fersonnel 	, (bye rnment 
of Manipur. 

VRI Fl CATON 

Th8t, the statements made above in this 

affidavit_iflOPPOSiti0fl in paragraph 1 are tire 

to my knowledge, tse in paragraphs , 6(( 
are based on records which I verily 

believe to be correct and the rests are humble ubmnis-

sjons to this Hon'ble Tri)*inal. 

I hereunto sign on this day of 9A May, 1995. 

Sianaturcof the Deponefl 

J4f t2a 
k 

Dy.Secretary,ba 	
Division, 

Gve rnment of Ma nipur. 

Solemnly ffirr' hfore,,,m e hs 
d4 f  (47/ 	

The dedart i 
Id . 	 - 	 .. ... 

-- 	

over and ezp1j 

farant and that the 

to understand  



g? 	
- 

o,ici 	 t/ A'URf-I/j 

S  

j ~Ilpl 2-- 

I1C5T 1i 1ii1[)ITE 

No.1-14O15,'9-PE5. 
Govorrnnt of I'2-:rt 5I( 

	

ç in.trY of' He' A 	rsfirTh llrntr-hiy R 

Nw O€1h1, the  

N0TIICAT1ON 

Under Rule 6 of' th Ind 	Po1cc e rvicc(Recutment) 
jRu1s, 1954, thn President L p1:d to  -ppoint the following 
cndidtes who competed succoss'ully at the Civil Svices(1.-in) 
ExmintLon, 1969 to the 1ndn P1.cr 5rv.ce (On Pobtior) 
with ef'fect f':om tie d;ts noted 	ins their n.rnes:- 

............................................................................................................................. 

S • No 	N I1 E 	 1) ATE C F APPOINITIENT 
- ...............- 

 

........... . ........ 	..................................... 

.OI1AS KIJRAR 	 15.c).19;1(vN) 

2. 	9IJAY SHANKR 	 15.9.1991(FN) 

3... 	CHADALAW.OA (X15H 	 15.9. 1991 (EN) 

4, 	DATE SAOANAND JA5NT 	 15.9. 1991 (EN) 

5. 	 LWiE.L CK(ISTOPHcR 	 15.9. 1991 NO 

/ 	6 	GUPTA iiVJI 	 15.9. 1991 (ri') 

7. 	JIWAL SHANKAR 	 15.9. 1991 (Eu) 

8. 	JOSHI 9 . 	ICKIkET 	 15.9. 1991 (EN) 

9. 	KAPOOi SHATRU3EET sICH 	 18.9.1991 (vN) 

10. 	KARGAUf(AR t/INAY f'l. 	 15.9. 1991 (EN) 

11. 	KULKARIJ1 ATHUCR1QR. Ii. 	 15.9. 1991 (En) 

12. 	:KULWANT KLfl\R 	 18.9.1991 (EN) 

.13. 	f1AHENDRA PRATA.0 	 15.9. iJi (F) 

MAHEIROA RAVI PRASH 	 16.9. 1991 (EN) 

AURYA BIJAY K1A.R 	 16.9. 1991 
OHAIKER S8H031 	 15.9. 1991 (In) 

P4ASnIT'J. c1UT'( S . 	 15.9. 1991 (EN) 

13. 	PRASHNT 	Ur1.R 	 15.9. 1991 (F) 
:AFIAN PKPSH 	 15.rj. 191 (Fl!) 

. f\JICA'.iDflAi1 T.J. 	 15.9. 1991 (1;!) 

ROY ANITA 	 15.9.1991 (EN) 

. • • • • • 	• • 	7,,' 

	

CC.0 C 	IIV 

	

Aac:2::3 	*L 



-: 	2 	:- 

S.N0. N KI DATE OF 	APPOINflI(ENT 

22. 5ARAN1 	ARWJ kUhR- 15.9. 1991 (IN) 
23, SARAN(I SUDHA!SHU 15.9. 1991 (AN) 
24 V,  SHAIK ORVEsH SAHE6 16.9. 1991 (vf) 
25 4  SHYRf'1 	SHAGAT 16.9. 1991 (FN) 

 SINCH 	BIPIN KI.F1R 15.9. 1991 (FN) 
 SINCH JAs n 1:DEf 16.9.1991 (EN) 
 SINGH IAVINORA RATH 

15.9. 1991 (AN) 
 SINHA NEEflAJ 16.9.1991 (EN) 

30 TARADE SANJ.Y M. 13.9. 1991 (IN) 
 VMPHEI kHAILIArHAG 15.,1991 (vu) 
 VAA SANJAY K1tiR 

15.9, 1991 (vu) 
33, VERf'lA 	RJEEV 	R4NJR(J 15.9, 1991 (v) 

p 	/ 

I 

( SUv SINGH ) 

OFFICER ON SPECIAL Dur/(p) 

N, 1-140 12/5/90-Pors. IUI1p, Iv, dFd, tho 
 

Copy roruerded 12 ar inrormeion to :- 

The Oirctor, L1 Sh!u: Shtri t tion1 Acndemy ,  or Adrninistrtjn, Iiusoorie(1p) 

The Director, SUP 	tion1 Police Acodcmy s  HYDERADAD_500252. 
with 33 spare Copies fo !PS Probtjoners. 

The Secrotv Union Public Sruce Commission, Na , 	
w Delhi with 5 spere copes. 

Tho Dircctor, l.a. 

The Chief Socr 	ry (.di Stt9 CDvernrnnt5). 

Th8 Chi' 3ecrry, DP1.. 	nt:- rt:cn, Delh!.. 

IJTS Seciion, IIHA. 

.0 .. a 3/- 
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-:3:- 

8. 	The Accountant Gen9ral, CntrE1 Revenue, New 0c1hi, 

The Accoufltnt General (All Sttes). 

The Teasury Officer,.DehraduniUP),, 

11. 	The Teasury Orficer, Hydernbd(Andhra Prdesh). 

12, 	The P8y & Accounts Offic(Sectt., New Delhi. 

IPSI Section, Ninistry of Home Afrrirs, 

Dep'ertrnorit of Personnol & Training (AI5-I Section), 
with 5 spare copies. 

25 spare copies for tho IPS.IV Desk. 

• 	
i-. 

• 	 • 	 J 

( 8'JA SINCH ) 
• 	 OFFICER ON SPECIAL OUTY(p). 

I 	 : 
Apcc1 

cx 
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GOVERNMENT OF FNIPUR 
DERTNE\iT OF PERSONNEL & A1j1 , iNV. REFORMS 

(9ERSONNEL DIVISION) 

ORDERS Y THE GLJERNOk;MMNIPUft 
imphal, the 28th of Oct., ';;3. 

No.3/9/8IP5/DP : The Governor of Menipur is ple&cc 

to orcer the transfer and postings of  the fo3 1Rthno, IPS/ 

PS officers with immediate effect and until further 

nrders in public interest. 

Si,No. 	Name of officer(s) 	Place of posting 

S/Shri 

Shri A.Pradeep Singh, 	as PIG(P&H) 
IPS, MG(Ops) 

Shri D.Nishra,I.P5., 	- as 	IG(Ops) 
&IG(&H) 

Shri C.Doungel,IPS 	as SDPO/Churachandpur. 
k. On completion of 
training) 

ShrI R.Parte, NPS, 	- as SOPO/Yhanlon 
DPO/CGP 

Officer at 5l,No. 3 will move first. 

No joinin9is allowed in public interest. 

1_ 
Uy order and in the name of bh 

Governor 

( Ng. Likham ) 
Joint Secretery(DP), Govt. ci' 

Copy to:._ 	 Manipur'. 
1. The Secretary to Governor, R a j Bhan, Imphcl. 

. The Secretary to the Chief Minist', Manipur 
3. The P.S. to Dy. Chief Minister, Manipur, 

Pl1 P.S. to Ministers/11,O.S, Manipur, Dy. Ch5irn 
SPLJ/Parliame.ntary Secretary, Manipur. 

6. The P-S. to Chief Secretary, Govt of Manipur.. 
The Secretary to the Govt. of India, D.P. & Trg. 
New Delhi. 
The Secretary to the Govt. of India, N.H..N.Dolhl.. 

'8. The C.S. to the Govt.of Tripura, kgartala. 
9. A  li  Commissioners/Soctetaries Govt. of Manipur, 

1. fl. The ucountant Genra1(1&E) , NanJ.pur, 
Ihe DGP, rtanip u r. 
All ISGP/DISG/SsP/Gommandants of M.Rs/Police 
Deptt., Manipur, 
All D..Ds, F'iañipur, 
The Commandant(H.G) , Vianijur. 
All Officers concerned. 

All Treasury Officeis/Sub_TreasuryOffjcrs, 
Manipur. 

1. i0 Personal File/Guard File concerned. 



- 	 CCUENEt OF MMIPUR 
CEPbFTrEJT OF P[RSONNLL i 1DFNV. R EFORf5 	( 

(PLR5ONNEL [flV;ISION) 

ORi.iEkFa JY THE GWJENONIPUF 
Irn. hal, the 1th of arch1954.. 

No .3/3/4POL/DP 	The Governor of lianipur  is 1easeD to 
order the transfer end postings of the following IP/NPS 
Officers with imriedi2tz effect and until further ordeis 

- in public interest :.- 

al.No. Name of officer with 	New place of posting 
. 

1, 	Shri C.Uoungel,IPS, —as 	DPO/Sugnu. 
S oP 0/C hura C La nd pui' 

2 	Shri Reman Ramshem 	 SL*0/Nungba. 
1PS DPOy'Sutnu 	.as 

3. 	Shri L.Jayantakumar 	 SDPU/1shenpur. 
Sinh,kPS 	 —as 
SUPO/Nungba 

4. 	Shri •L,Chancirakjshore 	SDPO/Ukhr1. 
Singh, [PS 	 —as 
SOPO/Jishenpur 

5. 	Shri Faumei Gonglin —aS 	.sstt.Comdt/2nd [i.H. 
hiPS ,SDPO/Ukhrul 

6. 	Shri R.Parte 9  rips, —as 	SOPO/Churachandnur, 
,C./2nd M.R. 

2. 	Theffjcer at sl,no.5 will move first. 

No joining time is allowed in public interest. 

cui 
Dy order and in the name of the 

Govetnor 

( N g. Li k ham ) 
ddl, Secretery(Up) 9 GavErnrflent 

of Manipur. 

Copy to- 

1 • The SertLry to the Dovernor ,Raj uhavan 
Imbha1. 

2, The P,Ss to Advisors to the Governor,nipur,  
The P,Ss, to ChieT 6 ecretary/dd1.Chjef Secretry 
Govt. of 1anipur. 
The Secretary 9 Govt. of lndia 9  fiinistry cf Hü:e 
ffajrs New Delhi. 

• 	5. Te Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura 
hgartala. 

6. All Comrnis sioners/Secretar ies Govt. of, 	i 1 ur, 
7. 	The Director General of police, ilani:ur, 
0 • The Accountant Ganeral(hE) ,anipur ImF:Pl. 
9. 	ll ISGP/OIsG/SsP/COs. of Police Depaith.nt/ 

N,Rs 	Nanipur, 

13.1 



(2) 	- 

hil 6.Cs,, 	Manipur, 

9. 	Tii. The 	Comrnandan(H.G.), 	Manipur, 
12. kll officers 	boncerned. 
13• 411 	I 

 Pers-jna I Fi1e, 
 Guard 	File. 

I  j / 

- 	 - 	- 	 - 
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- 
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T•L 
G0VENME1TT OF MkI}TdR 

DF.PARIANT 0FPERSL & ADH1. REFUS 
¶ 	 (PsONIELDIVISI0)' 

(]RDS BY THE GOCR}.IIIFJR 
Imphal, the 30th }arch,1990. 

No.22/2/89-.MPS/DP.. In supersessicn of all previci.s orders issued 

in this regard, the Governor of Hanipur under Rule 28 of linipir 

Police Service Rules, 1965 (as amended from time to time), is pleased 

to fix the seniority of the Manipur PQ1ICe Service 0fficer as 

below: - 

Sl.No.' Name of Officer 	- I; of Tte of Nthod - 	Rcmats 
I birth. 'apptt. to of Rectt. 

1 
_L  - ---------- - - 

__ 	
-- - 

2 
-  

5/Shri 

I- D. Mishra 6-2-45 1-12-71 JR 

2) Eric Ekka 1-1-43 1-12-71 DR 

Th. K.thjabihariSingh 2-11-32. 7-10-74 P 

4) Th. .. Jokwiir Singh 1-9-39 7-10-74 P 

,5) Md. Abdur Raherrn 2-4-48 25-375 DR 
- 

6) M. SiiSd.ikuirr Singh 1-3-51 25-3-75 DR 

). M. Shantjkuinar Sinh 1-9-51 25-375 lit 

) S. DinokumarSingh 2-3-48 25-3_75 DR 

 A. Bajend.ro Singh 28-6-50 25-3_75 lit 

 W1 Meenkwtiar Singh 1-9-48 25_3_75 DR 

11 S. Tulchink1n 1-3-47 25-3-75 lit 

• 	12) 5. Ibsana 'Singh 1-9-50 25_3_75 lit 

13) N. Kipgen 1-3-48 25...3...75 lift 

• 	14) Karnajit Singh 1-3-50 25_3_75 lit 

15) S. Vdiphéi 2..3_44 25-3-75 DR 
4 /.)I Si&•. - 	. 1 	7. i 25_3..75 DR 

Devi 
1 17) Ngaraipam 3_4/ 25-...3...75 lit 

 L.K.Haokip i-3.-.5 

 Kh. Netra 1-9-44 25_3_75 JR 
 Si pgh .1-2-46 2-12-81 P 

,,'21) S. Kanpj,41nj 	.S-inçh 1-3-56. 12-5-83 lit 
2) Babudhcul Singh 1-5-35 12-10.83 P 

k3) G. BimoThh.ndxo. S}vr 1-3-55 12-5.83 lB 
.-42-4) S. Dorendro Singh 1-7-38 12-10-33 P 

5) Kh, Cndinj Sinh 1 -iO-2 1 2._5fl DR 

• 
P T 0 . 	' 	

. 
:j c- 



tro 

'I 
	 -(2)- 	 o/ 

4 

S/Shri 

// 	6) 2iaikhenpao 1-7-42 12-10-83 

/ S. Ibomcha Singh 1-2-58 12-5-83 

• 	 • '). EL50n Shanz 1 -7-39 12-10-83 

J9) S.Ibcipis1.kSingh 	1 -936 	12-10-83  

25_3_33 12-10-83 P 

Th. Mohon Singh 1-11-32 12-10-83 P 

i3)A.Thnpuia 1-7-39 12-10-83 P 
'p 	

1)G.K.K 1-3-35 12-10-83 P 

4 S. Manaobi Singh 1 -3-56 L1_86 DR 

35) 

 

Miss K. Vandna 1-1 -(SO 4-1-86  LR 

t6) lKf Badheshyam Sgh 1-3-62 41-86 DR 

k) P. Dha.nakwna r Singh 1 -9-55 4-1-86 lB 

K. ChD.oba Lokho 7-3-63 4-1-86 lB 

) 	i. - 24-5-86 111 

o) LSatkarSih 17-4-39 16-7-7 P 

141) 	 Bixe  17-6-37 16-7 1' 

) Laxmj Pxsad 16-3-53 16-7- 87 P 

4-P. Manikanta Singh 1-3-51 16-7-87 1' 

Ayo Tangkhul 20-12-37 16-7-87 P 
• 	4) ChcMnguna Lushi 1-3-45 16-7-87 P 

.1-3-33 16-787 P 

c.c7) S. Leirenjao Singh 1-2-48 q 16-7-87 F 

K. Pishak Slngh - 16-7-87 F 

v.-I9) 	nSingh 16-12-38 16-7-87 1 

c%Io) Th. PxatibImaya Singh 1945 16-7-87 P 

\A31) M,C.Goswanj - 16-7-87 P 

/52) N.G.Paul - 16-7-87 P 

1-1-62 

/3) E. Priyokunxr Singh 8-5-62 11-2-33 lB 

•-) R,K,Meme Deiri. 1-12-58 11-2--88 DR 

•/) S. Amirlal Sharnii 1 -3-62 1 1-2-88 DR 
K. Jaanta Singh 1-1 -65 1 1-2-83 lB 

) Ii. K 1\itusana Devi 14-1 2-63 11-2-83 DR 

vx~o) Shilshi John Sheihan 1-3-56 11-2-38 lB 
Lamkang 

• 	,,61) Rann Raushem 1-1-63 11-2-88 DR 

/62) Th. Brojen Sirigh 11-11-61 11-2-33 DR 

/3) Ohanso Keishing 9-11-63 11-2-38 L'i. 

64)Kh.Marigi Singh 1 -7-0 16-8-39 P 

/ 
F.T.C. n_••••-- 



-(3)- 

2. 

S/Shri 

65) K. Bxejabidhi Sharna 	1-3-43 	16..8_89. 	P 
5) S. Koio1 Singh 	 1-1-41 	16-8-89 	P 

7) h. Parte 	 1943 	16-8-89 	P. 
• 	 68) A. Kundo Singh 	 -. 	16_8-89 	F 

69) K.. Ningthern $ingh 	1942 	1 6--S9 
• 	

70) 0. Nilauani Sin6 1935 	16-8 	P 
L. Ckndxakjshore Singh 	1947 	168-89 	P 
N. Bijoy Singh 	. 	- 	16....89 	P 

73)M. Chaoba."Singh 	 1-3-47 	16-8-89 	1-1 

. N. SudhircIntha Singh 	1947 	1 6-8-89 	p 
L . Toflendra. Singh 	1942 	168-89 
Hernkholgm Thadcu 	 1944 	16-3-89 	T 
R. Ngam,er 	 - 	16-8-89 	F 
K. M. Bilanrte 	. 	- 	16-8-89 	P 

By Onlers in the. nam of,  
the Governor, 

(pg. tchin) 
Loputy &crethry (La?): Govt. of F 

Memo No.22/2/89_14PS/DP. 	iii, the 30th1ardh, 1990. 
Copy to- 1) The Special Secretary to the Governor, Iiaj 111v 

2) The Secretary to Chief Minister, Govt. of Manipi.- 
• 	 3) The P.S. to all Ministers/ Vigilance C:issint/ 

Chief Secretary, Govt. of l4anijr. 
4) The )irector Geneiel of Police, 1anjur, 
5) AU Dy. I.G. of Police! S.Ps/Cozndints of i.P, ?oJJ: 

Deptt., Manipur. 
6) The Inspector General of irisizs, Mnipur. 

• 	 7) The Accc&mtant General )  tbnipur. ... 
8) All Treasury Officers, 2rir. 

• 	 9) AU Officors con6ornied. • 	 10) The Diroctor, Printing & Stationery, Manipur 
- 	in tho 'azotth. 

The Socretuy, MPSC, Irpha1. 	• 
Ouard £i1o/lor8onal fij..cc. 	 • 

(ne . LLiithan) 
• 	• 	. 	 Leputy Secretary (L)P): Govt. of •lan1 1-ur 

 X-'misl 



Government of 9anipur 
Department of Personnel & Pdmnv. Reforms 

Personne1 Uivsjon) 

URDERS 	bY 	'TdE 	LUVERNORiJN.IPUR' 
lmphal,-the 	3rd of I iarch 9 iYY5. 

No.3/3/94—PDL/DP The Governor of Flanipur 	is 	pleased 
to order transfer and postin o the 	following IPS/PS 
officrs with Immediate 	ffect and until 	further orders 
in public into rest 

•bl . No. 	Nama,and 	desiQnationji 

1. Shri Q.Mishra 	IPS 	- as S.P/NMB. 
SP/hurachandpur 

• 	2hri LM.haute, 	IPS 	- asS.P/hurachandpur. 
. /2 n d 	9 , R 

3 0  Shri 	P, 	Doungel, 	1R3 . 	- s Principal, 
SP/Sishnupur 

4 6  Shi Mnand Prakash 	IPS 	
- as M.I.G,(dmn) 

5.. Sri 	D.Doungel, 	TPS as Aadl. 	SP(CID), 
Pddl. S.P./Kakching, 

6.Shr..Dinokumar Singh,IP— as C.O/2nd 9R 
SP/Ghandol . 

• 	7. S hri M.Shantikumar -  as bupdt. 	of Jails. 
iingh, 	IVIPS, 	SP/N.PO • - 

• 	9 hri 	I. 3amte,MPS 	 - s c/5th MR 
SP/GP[R 	 • - 

y S.hri 	N..Kipgen,1 	 - as ZI P./.igilance. 

uodt,of Jails H 

19, 3 hri 	L.K.Haokip,1PS 	- as GD/Bth . . 	iR• 
SP/\Jigilance 	 . .• 

11 Shri 	N.Mani 	inghViPS 	
- as P/Tamanglong, 

G.@./5th 	fiR 

 
- 

hri 	Ii ,anglemjao 
a  s S.P/Lhandel. 

Singh,MPSddl.SP(R) 

 S hri 9 .Bimolchandra 	- as 5/BiS hnupur, 
Sharma, 	9PS,D-y.CO/lst 	HR 

 Shri Kh.Chandramani 	- sCO.1st HR 
• Siogh, 	IVIpth, 	Addl.SP(U) 	. 

Imphal. 

 Shri ArvindKumar,IPS 	—as SDPG/Thoubl 
(attached to 	PH) 

16 •  th hri R .N. Hopingson,IPS 	- as 30P0/3 enapati 
(attached 	to 	PHt) 	. 

. .1. • • PTO -  

• 	

- 

- 	 •, 	 - - 

	 r 

I 
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17 hri o .mirla1 6 hrma, 	BPo 	- as 	3 DO/T2.rnenglono 
SDPO/Senpatj. 

18, Shri N. 	Chaoba 5 ingh, 	BPS 	- as hsst.tomrndt./bth. 	f 
sst, Co.inmdt./ist 	BR 

is 
2, No joiino t imeLloued in public interest 

3 6  Officers 3t 31 Nos 	5 9 	8, 	9 9 	12, 	14 	a n d 	Th 	uill 
move firac, 	 . 

By orders 	& In the name of 
•Cioverno 

• 	
. 	 (.... 	Deeep 	ingh 	). 

eputy °9cratay(DP) 
9 	Govt.of 	Hanipur. 

Copy to 

1., The 5 ecrtary to t h e Covernor, 
Raj 	Bhavan, 	Imphal, 

• .2, The 6. ecrE;tary to 	the 	Chief 	Ninister., 	Manipur 
3, All pSs, 	to the Hinister/Bjnisters 	of 3tt0s/ 

Dy.Chairmafl)  State 	Planning Boarr 	Manipur 
.4. The 	P.S. 	to 	the 	Chief Secretay, 	'1. 	Chief 	ecy. 

• Govt. 	of 	Nanipur.. 
5, All Commissioners/secretaries 	Naniour. 

 The Dimct:jr Lenera1 	of 	Police, 	Nadipur. 
 The 	Special SecretaryHJme),Covt 1 bf 	Hanipur. 
 Ine 	ccouhtant Genera] 	R&E.) 	Ba.n j juc  
 A ll IGP/DIGs/Sps/Cs 	of PoiiceDepbt, 

and NRs, 	Ninipur. 	. 

10; MU •Hads 	of Deartmnts, 	Banipur. 
11. All  Deputy Commissioners, 	Manipur. 

 All 	Treasury Pf'fice/SubTresury Officer,Nanjpur. 
 The UffiOors 	concerned 
 Guard 	File. 	 . 

p 
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Government of Nanipur 
Department of Personnel &dmnv. Reforms 

- 	 (Personnel Division) 

* 

C 0 R R I .0 B N U U N 
Imphal the 4th of kpril,i99. 

No.3/3/94.P0L/DP This Governmant 0rer No.3/3/94P0L/U 

dtd 3rdoft995 regard inq transfer and post ing of 

IP/NP officers should be reed as dated 4th of kpril, 

gO5It: 

H 	. 
•( H. Deleep Singh / 

Deputy Secretery(DP),00vernment 
of Nanipur. 

Copy to- 

• The Secretry to Governor, Raj B haven, Imp hal 
The Secret;ary to Chief. Minister Nan ipur 
A ll P.Ss, to Ministers/Ministers of State / Dy.Charman, 
State Planning Board, Govt .of Man ipur 
The P.S. to Chief Secretary/ddl. Chief SEcretty, 
G.ovt..of Men ipur 

5, A 11 Commissioners/Secretaries, Govt.of Nanipur. 
The Director General of Police, Vianipur. 
TheSpeciol Secretary(Home) 	Govt of Nanipur. 
The Pccountent Gene'ral(A&E), Manipur. 
cii IGP/DIsG/SsP/C.Os. of Police Dept and N.Rs., 
Nanipur.. 	 . 
Pnll Heeds of Department, Nanipur, 

• 	11 All Deputy Con- miss ioners Man ipur 
• 	12. kll Treasury 0fficersSub.Treasury Officers,Nanipur. 

The Officers concerned. 
Guard File 	 . 	 • • 	- 

• 	 - 

I 
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CERIIPICATE OP TRANSFER 07 CRAOj 

Certifiød that we have on the foreafter-goc of this day respectively made over/and  received charge of theotfkoLAdd1 5p/azo Pnjput Vid ord 	NØ.3//g4_ P131/OP. dato 3,3/95 	 . 

Signature of . 
0 horn, IP S 

	

SP /CIO ((SB> 	 'l rf ol:ce Station Imphnl. 	I 	j 	 L_6CiL)4..4pui. Inphai Sgnaturc oF Reltevng 	oars 3-L- 195 	
XP 

Addl.SP/CID, nirg(q Memo of balanee for Which responsibility is aoeeptcd by the oflier, 	reoci'ving charge Treasury  ibalacces— 	. 	
Pamaüent advao Cash. 	 I 

Opium 
£tamps and Match &cja •adc,ok 

Detiih of Teastry &Jance3 ' l 

Description Under doubl& 	With 	In Sub- 	Total 

	

locks 	I Trtasurer I Treaswje3 
at I0,0Xj - - - 

500 
I 	100 - - - 

to 

-. --- - 	
-. 	 50 - • ____ 	- 	- 

5___ t 
.:. 

 to 	2  

Whole, rupees — r.—. 	• 

.}1alf 	
to 

•. 	 • ' - 

• 	 r I 	Qrte  • IQ(.,) Silver 	Highth ,, 	 — -, - 	 • 	• 	 S  JLP 	 Uncurix,jn3 — — — 

'ThetotaI' ofthe cash balances' reported inthe 1att dty sheen receis'ed 1mm Sub-treasuries without any details of notes or coins0 •etc., ite d oIv FJ.p n In aol urnn. 	

\C (~" 	C '" 

J. 
c' nc'ioev 

AV c 	CZ 	=c •ji OOc,' 



Doscrption, 	
V 	

'Under doublr. With 
¶r ur.r 

In Sub- 	I 1:ai.*1 
Yromuneg  

V, t '•  

1 

IVV_ 
11.(VV. 

Whole ,rupecs  
rg,4V,. 	 Half 	"  

Quartcm  
• 	Hihth  

. 	 I 

- 	

(1Vt 	
I • 	 - 

("ipro 	O nbe 	- 
Ni Iel..,  1j'l 	VVI 	 -. 	

•VV 	* 	 -. - - 	 V 	

A 
•1 	

•• 	 V 	
VI4V 

•,Coppr f Oi,uhle pete  
f 	anti  

- - - 
	44 4 	 ' 

• 	
V 	 • 	

, :- 	• 	 • 

Sta np, 	 • - 	
- 	 V 

aad 

IV 	V  
b.tflVl.rfl, 	 V 	= 	'E 	•• - 	•V 	 : - 	•V 

Government Vsecurjtac,s"hetd iii sale custody d  V 	
Balance atcrodItufdcpQs1tor R,.-.......j_ 	- 	

V 

Opium •mounds  
Resirve Bank DrafL lorrns, act  

• 	Cheque Frinc (No. 	
V) - -- -- 	_V* 	 • 	

:• 	 V 

V. 	•V • 	 V 	
• 	 V 

Station, : 	
• 	 • '-ç-114 ( 

Dac 	57-- C - 	 .'%. 	 • IIVS. 
- r"It: 

	

- 	V 	 ACa1.SPIC109 
V 

Porwart.cd,2._ 	

G/C ur 
V 

	

	 r_RON.•j%Sey(i},ensjp 6.- 7 I 	 nipur. V 
?.T.Oe.Imph.11/1'$LS,Ot?ic,rs Ctnd.  

V 	 V 	• 	VVIV• 	 ;I* 	V;VV. 	• 	 • 	 V 
V 

:-- 	 bMtheaslc balances pJ V ii the c)àtest daily sheets reotived from 
• V 	

Sub-treasuries without-any details of note or coin; eic;nd only be shown in this column. V 	V 	 •.,p ,- 

l'Ir.cS r 	 W 
 Stv&Ptp.._.IZ000_C/12.5.93. 

V 	 OtZXXD C? Ac1Dcv1 

IVV 	
•L 	• 	\ !)I4ftV44L 	V_ 

- 	 V• 	

V 

V d* 
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